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The bearing datum for this survey plat is based on NAD 83, Kentucky State
Plane Coordinates, Single Zone, US Survey Feet.

Real Time Kinematics "RTK” survey methods were used to obtain coordinate
values for this entire survey using Trimble R12i GNSS multi—frequency
receivers. Control is based on redundant GPS observations tied to horizontal

EXISTING 1—-STORY
and vertical datum on the data of field observation May 2, 2023.
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The subject Property shown hereon does not lie within a flood hazard zone as
indicated by Flood Rate Insurance Rate Map 21107C0380D, dated 05/16/2008.
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Utility locations were surveyed on site on the date of the field survey. The
location of utilities hereon are based on a KY811 Utility Locate Request,
observed evidence, available plans, and utilizing a Ground Penetrating Radar
(GSSI 400 MHZ SIR 4000), and a utility line locator (Rigid SR50 and ST-33QR
TX). QK4 follows ASCE Utility Location Standards for SUE Level B

requirements. SUE Level B results can be repeated, but lacking excavation, 18" HDPE
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the exact location of the underground feature cannot be accurately,

completely, and reliably depicted. Other utilities may exist and not be shown.

This survey complies with 201 KAR 18:150 Standards of Practice for

Professional Land Surveyors in Kentucky. THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY. \
Not to be recorded or used for the transfer of real property. Lot lines are #
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Hopkins County Board of Education purchased a 20’' Remnant Strip (Deed N //vg

Book 813 Page 772) from Chadwick B. Richardson who appeared to own this
20’ strip of property in fee simple, as a remnant strip. This 20’ strip of
property was not included in the Hopkins County Board of Education, Deed
Book 508 Page 414.
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/ ] 4 1. ALL LENGTHS OF STORM SEWER PIPING ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PIPE MATERIALS AND FITTINGS AS
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE STORM SEWER SYSTEM AS INDICATED OR REQUIRED O

L

2. PROVIDE PIPE SUPPLIED BY PRODUCER THAT IS LISTED ON THE LIST OF APPROVED MATERIALS PUBLISHED BY KENTUCKY
TRANSPORTATION CABINET AND IN ACCORADNCE WITH SECTION 810 KTC STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION EDITION OF 2008. ENSURE ALL FITTINGS AND PIPE ARE MADE FROM THE SAME TYPE OF MATERIAL

STORM PIPE DESIGNATION:

PE-THEPMOPLASTIC PIPE. PROVIDE "ADS" N-12 IBWT PIPE CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHELENE PIPE (HDPE OR CPEP)
WITH SMOOTH INTERIOR WALL W/ WATER-TIGHT JOINTS OR EQUIVALENT, MEETING AASHTO STANDARD M-294. INSTALL AND
BACKFILL HDPE PIPE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

3. RCP-REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CONFORMING AASHTO M-170 CLASS IIl.

4. ALL PIPES ENTERING STORM SEWER STRUCTURES SHALL BE GROUTED TO ASSURE CONNECTION AT STRUCTURE IS WATER
TIGHT.

5. ADJUST ALL SEWER AND DRAIN FRAMES AND GRATES OR COVERS TO FINISH GRADE AND ENSURE THAT GRATES AND FRAMES
ARE FIRMLY SEATED ON PIPE.

6. PROVIDE 4000 PSI @ 28 DAYS CONCRETE CEMENT TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2 FOR ALL CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.

JOB NO. 2246

DATE X/XX/2023

DRAWN

CHECKED

COPYRIGHT ©2023

ACP #3 SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
— — 7. PLACE PIPE TO THE GRADES AND ALIGNMENT AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS WITH THE FOLLOWING TOLERANCES: ARCHITECTS, PLLC
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8. . PROVIDE CONSISTENT SLOPE TO STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES. INTENT IS TO AVOID ABRUPT GRADE No.| Description
— T 1 |ADDENDUM #2
. ROCK REMOVAL
— v CONTRACTOR SHALL ANTICIPATE ROCK REMOVAL AS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT FINISH GRADE, NEW STRUCTURES AND INSTALL
o ASPHALT UTILITIES. INLAWN AREAS ROCK SHALL BE REMOVED TO MINIMUM 12 " BELOW FINAL GRADES. BLASTING WILL NOT BE
'1_7- OPKINSVILLE ROAD R . . . ALLOWED ON THE SCHOOL PROPERTY.
z (US HWY 41) - .
@ _— FIELD QUALITY CONTROL:
o N — . —_— OWNER WILL ENGAGE A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY TO PERFORM THE SPECIAL INSPECTION AND QUALITY ASSURANCE
X | TESTING AS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF KENTUCKY BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 17 AND
8 T EARTHWORK SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL SCHEDULING, PLANNING AND INSPECTION
© TO ENSURE PROPER TESTING BY OWNER'S TESTING AGENCY IN ACCORDANCE WITH GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS AND
S ¢ EARTHWORK SPECIFICATION.
i
W s IMPORT SOILS
X < CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO IMPORT SOIL FILL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL SHEET
TN u n REPORT RECOMMENDATION AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE PROPOSED ELEVATION. PRIOR TO BRINGING SOIL MATERIALS ON SITE,
%S 8 ANY OFF-SITE SOILS SHALL BE TESTED AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER TESTING AGENCY. IMPORT SOIL FILL SHALL BE UNIFORM
S - oW
8588 ALLOWANCES: SCALE: 1" =40-0" SCALE IN FEET .
§o == INCLUDE AN ALLOWANCE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING WORK SCOPE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE BASE BID, AN ALLOWANCE TO REMOVE AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE
Sys 3 AN ADDITIONAL 2000 CY OF UNSUITABLE SOIL, WHICH MAY BE ENCOUNTERED BELOW PLAN BOTTOM DEPTH. THE ALLOWANCE PRICE SHALL INCLUDE REPLACEMENT WITH 2000 L
BEE > CY OF DGA PLACED AND COMPACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND ON-SITE TESTING AGENCY RECOMMENDATIONS. THE ALLOWANCE
shz4 PRICE SHALL ALSO INCLUDE 28000 SF OF 6 0Z NON-WOVEN FILTER FABRIC. ACTUAL VOLUMES IN THE ALLOWANCE SHALL BE MEASURED BY THE ON-SITE TESTING AGENCY AND
£ =59 THE CONTRACT WILL BE ADJUSTED USING UNIT PRICES. THE ALLOWANCE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BASE BID WITH A LINE ITEM SHOWN ON THE BID FORM.
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FREEZER/ COOLER PLUS

CUST. RECEIVING
2,395 SF

PROJECT SUMMARY

PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF A MIDDLE SCHOOL OF APPROXIMATELY 69,000 TOTAL SF
CONNECTED TO AN EXISTING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BY 2 PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS. THE NEW SCHOOL IS
NOT REQUIRED TO BE SEPARATED FROM THE EXISTING BUILDING BY A FIRE WALL DUE TO A FIRE

SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 40'-0".

SEISMIC DESIGN CRITERIA

(REFER TO SHEET SO.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

SEISMIC OCCUPANCY CATEGORY
SITE CLASS
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY

PROGRESS SET

OCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATIONS - KBC TABLE 1004.2.1

BUILDING CALCULATIONS

CLASSROOMS 1:20 = 17,837 / 20 = 892

OFFICES 1:20 = 2,309/ 20 = 115

GYMNASIUM EXERCISE ROOM 1:50 = 6995 / 50 = 140

BLEACHER SEATING = 850

MEDIA CENTER = 151

2,148 OCCUPANTS = 4 EXITS REQUIRED, 6 EXITS PROVIDED AT 2,880 CAPACITY (432" /
0.15")

ASSEMBLY AREAS

GYMNASIUM

MEDIA CENTER

EGRESS PROVIDED 288 INCHES /.15 = 1,920 MAX. OCCUPANTS
FLOOR BLEACHERS =850

GYMNASIUM FLOOR =140

TOTAL GYMNASIUM SEATING = 990

EGRESS PROVIDED 144 INCHES /.15 = 960 MAX. OCCUPANTS
UNCONCENTRATED SEATING = 3,015/20 = 151
TOTAL MEDIA CENTER SEATING = 151

CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

GENERAL INFORMATION : BUILDING AREA:

CODE: KENTUCKY BUILDING CODE 2018 SECOND EDITION
USE GROUP:  E (EDUCATION)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1992 CONSTRUCTION: 2C (EQUIVALENT 2B 2018)
NEW CONSTRUCTION: 2B

FIRE PROTECTION: FULLY SPRINKLERED PER NFPA 13 WITH VOICE ALARM,
EXISTING AND NEW

BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS : TABLES 504.3 AND 504.4

BUILDING AREAS:
FIRST FLOOR (EXISTING):
FIRST FLOOR (NEW):

SECOND FLOOR (NEW):
STORM SHELTER AREA"

ALLOWABLE AREAS (TABLE 506.2) = 106,000 PER FLOOR (EXISTING BUILDING)

79,500 PER FLOOR (NEW BUILDING)

59,245 SQ. FT.

46,795 SQ. FT
17,844 SQ. FT.
13,538 SQ. FT. (INCL. IN FIRST FLOOR)
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1" =30-0"
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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OPEN TO MEDIA

CENTER

ROOF

=

ROOF

OPEN TO BELOW

CANOPY

COURTYARD

f

2 1"=30-0"

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = 3 STORIES / 750" (TABLE 504) TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 64,639 SQ. FT.
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT =2 STORIES / 36'-0"
TRAVEL DISTANCES :
TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT:
ACTUAL MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 197-4"
(MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250'-0" (PER TABLE 1016)
DEAD-END CORRIDOR ALLOWED = 50 FEET, MAXIMUM DESIGNED = 30 FEET
MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANCE ASSEMBLY RATINGS
RATINGS (PER TABLES 601 AND 602)
STRUCTURAL FRAME 0HR 8" CMU WALL : 1 HOUR, UL NO. U306
BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR 0HR 8" CMU WALL : 2 HOUR, UL NO. U305
BEARING WALLS INTERIOR 0HR 12" CMU WALL: 1 HOUR, UL NO. U306
NON-BEARING EXTERIOR WALLS 0 HR > 30' DISTANCE 12" ICF: I HOUR, UL NO. U930
NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALLS 0HR RECORDS ROOM: 2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANT (KDE REQUIREMENT)
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION - 0HR ELEVATOR SHAFT: 1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER (SECTOIN 713.4)
ROOF CONSTRUCTION TORNADO SHELTER:  2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 713.4)
(< 20 FT. ABOVE FLOOR) 0HR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION
(> 20 FT. ABOVE FLOOR)) 0HR

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS PER CHAPTER 17

OF THE KENTUCKY BUILDING CODE

NOTE: IN ADDITION TO OTHER TESTS AND INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY THE SPECIFICATIONS, THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE THE SERVICES OF

QUALIFIED THIRD-PARTY INSPECTORS TO PERFORM ALL REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION ITEM
1704.2.5 FABRICATORS

1704.6 STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS

1705.1.1 SPECIAL CASES - TORNADO SHELTER
1705.2 STEEL

1705.3 CONCRETE

1705.4 MASONRY

17055 WOOoD

1705.6 SOILS

1705.7 DRIVEN DEEP FOUNDATION

1705.8 CAST-IN-PLACE DEEP FOUNDATIONS
1705.9 HELICAL PILE FOUNDATIONS

1705.10 INSPECTIONS FOR WIND RESISTANCE
1705.10 FABRICATED ITEMS

1705.11.1 WIND - STRUCTURAL WOOD

1705.11.2 WIND - COLD-FORMED STEEL FRAMING
1705.11.3 WIND - WIND RESISTING COMPONENTS
1705.12.1 SEISMIC - STRUCTURAL STEEL

1705.12.2 SEISMIC - STRUCTURAL WOOD

1705.12.3 SEISMIC - COLD FORMED STEEL FRAMING
1705.12.4 DEDICATED SEISMIC SYSTEMS

1705.12.5 SEISMIC - ARCHITECTURAL COMPONENTS -

INTERIOR / EXTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS
AND VENEER IN STRUCTURES

1705.12.6 SEISMIC - MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
1705.12.7 SEISMIC - STORAGE RACKS AND ACCESS FLOORS
1705.12.8 SEISMIC - SEISMIC ISOLATION SYSTEMS

1705.12.9 SEISMIC - COLD-FORMED STEEL SPECIAL BOLTED MOMENT FRAMES
1705.13.1.1 SEISMIC TESTING - SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEMS
1705.13.1.2 SEISMIC TESTING - STRUCTURAL STEEL ELEMENTS
1705.13.2 SEISMIC TESTING - NONSTRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
1705.13.3 SEISMIC TESTING - DESIGNATED SEISMIC SYSTEMS
1705.13.4 SEISMIC TESTING - SEISMIC ISOLATION SYSTEMS
1705.14 SPRAYED FIREPROOFING

1705.15 MASTIC AND INTUMESCENT FIRE-RESISTANT COATINGS
1705.16 E.LF.S.

1705.17 FIRE RESISTANT PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS

1705.18 SMOKE CONTROL

REQUIRED?
YES NO_
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X

REMARKS

STEEL FABRICATION SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED IF
THE FABRICATOR IS NOT A..S.C. OR AWS CERTIFIED.

SEE SECTION 1704.6.1 FOR SEISMIC AND SECTION 1406.2
FOR WIND REQUIREMENTS

STRUCTURAL STEEL AND JOISTS, PER TABLE 1705.2.2
PER TABLE 1705.3

PER TMS 402 / TMS 602

NONE

PER TABLE 1705.6

NONE

NONE

NONE

Vasd 93 MPH

PER SECTION 1704.2.5

NONE

NONE

NONE

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY "D"
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY "D"
NONE

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY "D"
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY "D"

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY "D"
NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

PER 1705.17.1 AND 1705.17.2
NONE
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ainle [ TORNADO SHELTER CODE COMPLIANCE
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REFERENCED STANDARDS ICC500-2014 SECTION 101.5
2018 - KENTUCKY BUILDING CODE (KBC) 2ND EDITION
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BUILDING AREA: 64,639 SQ. FT.

- | | 1 i | SPRINKLERED + VOICE ALARM
E] — — } L Hr ONE STORY AND MEZZANINE CONSTRUCTION
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SHELTER AREA: 9,665 SQ. FT.

GYM OFFICE CUSTODIAL M

N\,

o I

AN

(9]
—
o
Y
x>
@
m
[EEE ST

PROGRESS SET

P Yy %4

K-12 FACILITY, KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

o EDUCATION (E) OCCUPANCY AREA =17,837 SF (KBC 423.4)

EDUCATION OCCUPANCY AREAS DO NOT INCLUDE THE FLOOR AREAS OF SHARED USE ROOMS SUCH
AS ART, SCIENCE, MUSIC, RESOURCE OR SIMILAR.

1 CALCULATIONS
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TORNADO SHELTER OCCUPANT LOAD
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1/20 (KBC 1004.1.2)

303 17,837 /20 = 892 OCCUPANTS

SHELTER OCCUPANT LOAD =892 OCCUPANTS

[
o |

SOUTH HOPKINS

MINIMUM USABLE SHELTER FLOOR AREA

s —

WHEELCHAIR SPACES = 1/200 =892 / 200 = 5 WHEEL CHAIR LOCATONS (ICC 501.1.3)
OCCPANCY DENSITY = 892 STANDING/ SEATED @ 5 SF/ OCCUPANT= 4,460 SF (ICC 501.1.1)
+5WHEELCHAIR OCCUPANTS @ 10 SF PER OCCUPANT =50 SF

= 4,460 + 50 = 4,510 SF AREA REQUIRED
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SHELTER AREA PROVIDED = 9,665 SF
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[ | MINIMUM NATURAL VENTING AREA
Iy r 6 SQ. INCHES PER OCCUPANT =6 x 892 = 5,352 INCHES (ICC 702.1.1)
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MINIMUM SANITATION ITEMS - REFER TO ENLARGED TOILET PLAN THIS SHEET (ICC 702.2)

— CORR
302

A
—

DESIGN INFORMATION ICC 107.2.1

TYPE OF SHELTER
COMMUNITY TORNADO SHELTER 2 HOUR DURATION ICC 702.3.2
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THE WIND DESIGN FOR THE SHELTER(S) CONFORMS TO THE PROVIDIONS OF ICC 500-2014.

IS
e

I
|
|V @ WIND DESIGN STATEMENT

SHELTER DESIGN WIND SPEED
THE SHELTER(S) DESIGN WIND SPEED IS 250 MPH/ 3 SECOND GUST (ICC 304.2)

[ s sy Ay A

s s e s s iy iy Ay i i

I WIND EXPOSURE CATAGORY
| | WIND EXPOSURE CATAGORY IS “C" (ICC 304.4)

N
e e e e

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT GC pi IS +/-0.55 (ICC 304)

ENLARGED SHELTER RESTROOM PLAN E

1/4" = 10" 5

GYMNASIUM
G-
] |
C0.2 1
SANITATION FACILITY CALCULATIONS || U

TOILET FACILITIES = 2 PER FIRST 500 SHELTER OCCUPANTS + 1 PER EVERY 500
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TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR
TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR =K zt IS “1.0" (ICC 304.5)

I

— —

T e s

el e
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DIRECTIONALITY FACTOR
DIRECTIONALITY FACTOR =K d IS “1.0" (ICC 304.5)

FLOOD HAZARD
THE STORM SHELTER(S) IS / ARE NOT CONSTRUCTED WITHIN AN AREA SUSCEPTABLE TO FLOODING.

a

S e s s

COMPONENT DOCUMENTATION
COMPONENT COMPLIANCE DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED FROM THE BIDDER / CONTRACTOR PER

@ PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.
SHELTER FLOOR PLAN - REFER TO THIS SHEET.

SHELTER SECTION(S) - REFER TO THIS SHEET.

AFTER i
892 OCCUPANTS /2 =446 /500 = 1 TOILET FACILITY EACH SEX E

NORTONVILLE, KY

\ ! !
LAVATORIES =1 PER 1000 SHELTER OCCUPANTS §§~ I : S—
892 OCCUPANTS /2 = 446/ 1000 = 1 LAVATORY EACH SEX Jiln

I |
SANITATION FACILITIES PROVIDED j:
MALE = 3 WATER CLOSET + 2 URINAL _ MW i
FEMALE = 5 WATER CLOSETS —7 A
LAVATORIES = 3 LAVATORIES ARE PROVIDED EACH SEX it _

REFER TO ENLARGED TOILET LAYOUT AND ACCESSORY SCHEDULE ON SHEET I i ]
A2.1 M : — |

9220 HOPKINSVILLE RD,

SHELTER FLOOR ELEVATIONS - REFER TO THIS SHEET.
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SHELTER USABLE FLOOR AREA(S) - REFER TO THIS SHEET.
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SHELTER VENTING AREA(S) AND LOCATIONS - REFER TO MPE DOCUMENTS.
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MISCELLANEOUS CRITERIA

REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND MPE DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
SHELTER CONFIGURATION - PARTIAL EXTERNAL, PARTIAL HOST / ADJACENT.
SHELTER WALLS FIRE RATING - 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

SHELTER DOORS FIRE RATING - 90 MINUTE, ICC COMPLIANT IMPACT RESISTANT
OPENING PROTECTIVES - 90 MINUTE, ICC COMPLIANT IMPACT RESISTANT
EMERGENCY EXIT - PROVIDED VIA SECOND ENTRY / EXIT DOOR

FIRE EXTINGUISHER - PROVIDED, REFER TO FLOOR PLAN THIS SHEET FOR LOCATION.
FIRST AID KIT, PROVIDED BY OWNER.

SHELTER SIGNAGE PER ICC 504, PROVIDED REFER TO THE FLOOR PLAN THIS SHEET
FOR TYPES AND LOCATIONS.
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ICC 500-2014 TESTED Ingl
STORM DOOR TIED TO miis
STORM SHELTER
ACTIVATION BUTTON. EXIT

CAPACITY 68"/ 0.15 =453~ %

TIOEMMOUOW®

1 s o o
e A

e s s i ot

1 e e s s s el |

il
|

s s s
e s o o

Py

:“L‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘ \

{5 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s s s e A i

k|ﬁT‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘\

I | iy A s s ey e |

il‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘\
‘W:T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘\

T T T

g & SHELTER KEY NOTES
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10
FEC = FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, MOUNTED 48" AFF TO MIDDLE

|
|
l
|
l
r
|
l‘
|
|
4
l

-
N

i — — -
| ‘ oy A0
ROOF ASSEMBLY TYPE 'C' LICC 500-2014 TESTED STORM ICC 500-2014 TESTED STORM 1. FIRST AID KIT, OFCI.
/ (TORNADO SHELTER ROOF) ! o DOOR TIEDTO STORM _ | DOOR TIED TO STORM | 2. PANIC ALARM BUTTON TIED TO DOORS 3014, 3018 AND 301C.

SHELTER ACTIVATION BUTTON. SHELTER ACTIVATION BUTTON. _
EXIT CAPACITY 68"/ 0.15 =453 EXIT CAPACITY 68"/ 0.15 =453 it
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51/ LEGEND
FIRST FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN

1 1/8" = 1'-0"

@ DOOR NUMBER (REFER TO SCHEDULE, SHEET A8.1)

'\\b .

:,:, WALL TYPE (REFER TO PARTITION TYPES, SHEET NO0.1)

TORNADO SHETER REQUIREMENTS

N

B QUALITY ASSURANCE PLAN

99'- 11 1/4" 1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS S0.1, S0.2 AND S0.3 FOR STRUCTURAL QUALITY ASSURANCE PLAN
REQUIREMENTS PER 107.3.2
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i DATE SEPT 11,2023

i 114'-0" ] i
SNl i i ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL

. ! i (/’ \ ‘\\ CHECKED | Checker
) \Aji _— [ [ PICTOGRAM LOCATION COPYRIGHT © 2023
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o) . I o ADA/1CC 500 2014) ARCHITECTS, PLLC
| L] | 96'-2"x30'-13/4" i COMPLAINT
i —— SIGNAGE REVISIONS
1 No.| Description
E— [ ] : RAISED LETTERS ON
— 41 g SIGN FACE

L I I TORNADO SAFE ROOM

\ - | IS 250 MPH SAFE ROOM DESIGN WIND SPEED
1 [0 g % - 2" 1 {10 (3 SECOND GUST)
I S SAFE ROOM BUILDER:

K 89,080 GRADE 2 BRAILLE j
o000

a B MAIN FLOOR I 1
— 100'- 0" $ (4 66 AF.F.TO TOP OF SIGN SHEET

W SIGN DETAIL N

3'=1-0"

GYM WALL SECTION SECOND FLOOR PLAN CO

SECOND FLOOR !P» ] -1l [~ 1l 1'-6" DRAWN AN

30'-13/4"
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L 65k o b1 GENERAL NOTES: o
A L ' o
8" 8" PARTITION TYPE. ALL WALLS TO BE EXTENDED FULL HEIGHT TO RS
A . ) ANGLE. LONG y y y y o e o " " - " | UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE, UNLESS NOTED 1. WHERE MORE THAN ONE FINISH IS LISTED REFER TO PLANS, SECTIONS, AND DETALS. 000 |G’ j=—————— ROOM FINISH GROUPS (SHEET A0.1)
\ ] 1 ] 1 oW 2508, & 258 Lz 5 g5, 8 358 OTHERWISE (SEE BELOW). REFER TO DETAILS ON A6.1
AB ANCHOR BOLT LAM. LAMINATE = / \ = f i1 IBW CONC. %/8" /WS o CONC %/8" ' - 2. SOFFIT PAINT TO BE ACCENT COLORS (EPOXY PAINT) UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY ROOM NUMBER
ilc QI\IIQDCONDITIONING ::E I[:EGFTH%EURE’ HNEARFEET £ k*PlCTOGRAM LOCATION S —PICTOGRAM LOCATION | A | Aj— ARCHITECT.
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL LV LONG LEG VERTICAL - (RAISED 1/32" FROM - (RAISED 1/32" FROM = - TV o] e T | SCHEDULED MASONRY WALL TO EXTEND A MIN. OF 4" OR NEXT > REFER TO TYPICAL BASE DETAILS ON A6.2. % ELEVATION MARK
ACT ACTUAL LOC LOCATION T SURFACE OF SIGN) T SURFACE OF SIGN) = R R e | | TR R | BLOCK COURSE FROM HIGHEST ADJACENT CEILING (UNLESS NOTED
> > 720 I = e N el [ OTHERWISE) AND EXTEND PARTITION TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK ABOVE 3. REFER TO TYPICAL FLOOR TRANSITION / THRESHOLD DETAILS, SHEET A8.1.
ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES LT LIGHT ] ?D: ) ?D: %-A-i; L P i | x WITH 3 5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16" 0.C./SOUND BATT INSUL./ 5/8" ’ — COLUMN LINE IDENTIFICATION
ACT LTWT LIGHTWEIGHT e’ ©l S V F=l ﬂ; IVESTRI et § GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES. 4. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING INFORMATION. _
ADJ. ADJUST, ADJUSTABLE M o |- RAISED LETTERS ON o |- RAISED LETTERS ON ZIE R E ol PSR S i
ADH. ADHESIVE & SIGN FACE e SIGN FACE : T e | el TR | 5. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MEP ITEMS AT CEILINGS - EPOXY PAINT ALL DETAIL OR ENLARGED PLAN %)
n ot e o -~ MEN o~ e R o R el —  INDICATES HEIGHT AF.F. OF SCHEDULED WALL NON-PREFINISHED  MEP ITEMS. N
AGG. AGGREGATE MATL. MATERIAL oo I S TR S ¢ S S Y S | n n
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT MAX. MAXIMUM H :.: 5 :' —GRADE 2 BRAILLE H :.: 5 3' —GRADE 2 BRAILLE /\/ /\/ 0'-0" L
ALUM ALUMINUM MB MARKER BOARD FACE BRICK / METAL PANEL / o
ANCH. ANCHOR MC MISCELLANEOUS CHANNEL ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL 11/8" AR SPACE | AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER / P2 ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE WALL TYPE AND ALL INTERIOR EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 8
' 5/8" SHEATHING 2]
AP ACCESS PANEL MDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY 8" ICF WALL SYSTEM/ 8" ICFWALL SYSTEM / PARTITIONS ARE WALL TYPE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 0
APPROX. APPROXIMATE MECH. MECHANICAL SIGN DETAIL A SIGN DETAIL B 5/8" GYP.BD/ 5/8" GYP. BD. &
ASSY ASSEMBLY MED. MEDIUM, MEDICINE 3 =10" 3=10" P3 INTERIOR WALL TYPES ARE IDENTIFIED BY NUMBER AND
AUTO AUTOMATIC MTL. METAL . . EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY TYPES BY LETTER. XXX REG | FLOOR - RECESSED WOOD FLOOR SYSTEM PARTIAL SECTION OR DETAILS
MFR. MANUFACTURER i f f f A B P4 PROVIDE SPECIFIED CLOSURES BETWEEN DECK FLUTES T BASE © O VENTED BASE
B MH MANHOLE 1 ’ >J ’ WALLS - EPOXY PAINT (3 COLORS - INCLUDING ACCENT
MIN MINIMUM, MINUTE Y ( \ ( \ AND MASONRY OR DRYWALL PARTITIONS TO ACHIEVE FULL AND STRIPE)
BD. BOARD : ! o . . COMPLETE CLOSURE OF ALL VOIDS AT TOP OF WALLS INDICATED TO —ROOM
MISC. MISCELLANEOUS Z . .<f7|:>|CTOGRA|\/| LOCATION . 1'-105/8 , o NUMBER EPOXY PAINT ALL NON-PREFINISHED MEP ITEMS WALL OR BUILDING SECTION
BTWN. BETWEEN : 1.2 EXTEND FULL HEIGHT. AND STRUCTURE
BEV. BEVELED ML &P METAL LATH AND PLASTER = (RAISED 1/32" FROM S5/ TYPICAL
BIT. BITUMINOUS MO. MASONRY OPENING = SURFACE OF SIGN) M 358, 10 258 3508',2"), 7518 PS5 PARTITION TYPES SHALL MAINTAIN THEIR RESPECTIVE SEPARATION
BLK. BLOCK MT. MOUNT < 118" CONC. W5/8" 34" RATING (IF ANY) FOR FULL HEIGHT. ALL MECH., ELEC. AND PLUMBING
BLKG. BLOCKING MTD. MOUNTED o 3 % A ——\ PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED / SAFED / DAMPERED AS REQUIRED
BM. BEAM MTG. MOUNTING 5 - RAISED LETTERS ON Lo VT in TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES.
B0 BOTTOM OF MULL. MULLION © —RAISED LETTERS ON SIGN FACE ] ]
BOT. OR BTM. BOTTOM iiv SIGN FACE BABY CHANGING STATION — = P6 REFER TO SPECIFIED FIRESTOPPING MEASURES, REQUIRED AT ALL REG ) FLOOR - PORCELAINTILE
BUR BULT UP ROOFING N L = 1 RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES AND AS FOLLOWS: XXX BASE - (POCRCCELl;lN TILE (6" HIGH CUT TILE BASE W/ COVE
Y e | . ACCENT
BRG.ORBRNG.  BEARING NA NOT APPLICABLE %3 —GRADE 2 BRAILLE K $rds” —GRADE 2 BRAILLE e I e | . ;
NET MEANS EXACT DIMENSION K edd 2 J b 2 P s - P7 PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING CLOSURE MATERIALS AT TOP OF INTERIOR WALLS - PORCELAIN TILE 42" HIGH WITH SCHLUTER TRIM AT ALL
ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL N ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL " D = ] MASONRY AND METAL STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS. EXPOSED EDGES. (AT WET WALL LOCATIONS)
C REQUIRED D e i EPOXY PAINT
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT - 1 A,
: @) FULL-HEIGHT NON-RATED WALLS:
CAB. CABINET NO. OR # NUMBER SIGN DETAIL SIGN DETAIL D FILL VOIDS WITH BATT INSULATION
cB CATCH BASIN, CHALKBOARD NOM NOMINAL 3=10" @ =107 ' RFG
: FACE BRICK / FACE BRICK/ FLOOR - LVT
cic CENTER TO CENTER NTS NOT TO SCALE 1 1/8" AR SPACE / AIR SPACE / (b) RATED FULL HEIGHT WALLS: XXX BASE &' RESILIENT BASE
(SAME MEANING AS OC) . 12" ICF WALL SYSTEM / 2" RIGID INSULATION / FILL VOIDS WITH FIRE SAFING AND INSTALL i
O 8 BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING/ BACKER ROD AND FIRE RATED SEALANT ON EACH WALLS EPOXY PAINT
CEM CEMENT y y 5/8" GYP. BD./
SIDE OF WALL.
CT. CERAMIC TILE oc. ON CENTER A ’ ’ CMU
CF CUBIC FEET oD, OUTSIDE DIAMETER X / ASSISTED LISTENING\ ( \ GROUT ALL CELLS © FULL HEIGHT UNRATED INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION PARTITIONS:
CFI CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AND OF. OUTSIDE FACE e C D SOLID BELOW FILL VOIDS WITH INSULATION AND INSTALL BACKER
INSTALLED OF OWNER FURNISHED AND = DEVICE AVAILABLR ELEV. 100-0", TYP. ROD AND SEALANT ON EACH SIDE OF WALL. GENERAL NOTES
CHAN CHANNEL =
ol CAST IRON INSTALLED | = —RAISED LETTERS 8 30" P8 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS, MASONRY, ICF OR TO RFG ) FLOOR - SEALED CONCRETE
cl CONTROL JOINT OF-Cl OWNER FURNISHED, g = ON SIGN FACE | RAISED LETTERS ON r-g CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURAL STEEL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. XXX 4 | BASE - 6'RESILIENT BASE
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED = 8 L PICTOGRAM LOCATION SIGN FACE 58" 115/8" 58" 112" 6 WALLS - LATEXPAINT
CLG. CELING OH. OPPOSITE HAND RS ! 7 é A % P9 REFER TO DETAILS ON SHEET A/6.1 FOR TYPICAL CMU/GYP
CLOS CLOSET OH OVERHEAD ol = (RAISED 1/32" FROM 916" 9/16" ’ﬂ\5/8" \-5/8" ' ' GN-1  (N.LC.) MEANS NOT IN CONTRACT. TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY
oLR CLEAR s e = SURFACE OF SIGN) - A BD./CMU WALL/PARTITION INTERSECTION REQUIREMENTS. OWNER.
: . 2 :
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT N mﬂl g —
coL COLUMN OPP. OPPOSITE Seidn ] i P10 REFERTOWALL SECTIONS AND MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS FOR WALL GN-2 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED O -
\ JAF | GRADE 2 BRAILLE 1uis | GRADE 2 BRAILLE 7] A TRANSITIONS ABOVE ADJACENT ROOF LEVELS - I.E.: BRICK LEDGES, CMU DIMENSIONS. D
CONC. CONCRETE P j< j< WIDTH AND WALL TYPE TRANSITIONS. XXX REG | FLOOR - CARPETTILE O
COND CONDITION, CONDENSER, PART PARTITION ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL v 5 ) BASE - 6"RESILIENT BASE GN-3  MASONRY DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL. EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO D:
CONDENSATE PART BD. PARTICLE BOARD V A P11 BULLNOSE CMU SHALL BE USED AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS EXCEPT WHERE WALLS - LATEXPAINT EXTERIOR SIDE OF FACE BRICK. I >'
CONST. CONSTRUCTION PASS PASSAGE SIGN DETAIL SIGN DETAIL WALL TILE IS LOCATED. REFER TO DETAILS ON 8 SERIES FOR CONDITIONS AT Wl
CONT. CONTINUOUS oC PRECAST ToTo E Tel0 F A BASE AND DOOR JAMBS. GN-4  REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON 1/8" SCALE PLANS. )
CONTR CONTRACTOR . A —
PIC POURED CONCRETE 8 . .
CORRUG CORRUGATED PERE PERFORATED / / p 8 p EACE BRICK | v v P12 ALL RUNNING BOND MASONRY SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH GALVANIZED GN-5  CONTINUOUS SEALANT (AND BACKER ROD AS REQD FOR PROPER JOINT ) — L
CR COLD ROLLED ﬂ N 1 METAL PANEL / HORIZONTAL MASONRY REINFORCEMENT AT EVERY OTHER VERTICAL INSTALLATION) SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ALL INTERFACES OF MASONRY, —
CSG CASING PERIM PERIMETER N AIR SPACE/ WEATHER BARRIER / MASONRY COURSE U.N.O.. HOLLOW METAL AND ALUMINUM FRAMING, FRP, GYPSUM BOARD, METAL (/) > —J
CTSK COUNTERSINK PERP. PERPENDICULAR THE MAXIMUM * NOTE: BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING/ GLASS MAT SHEATHING / SOFFITS/PANELS, AND OTHER MATERIAL CHANGES WHETHER SPECIFICALLY U) ]
PF CMU PREFACED CONC. MAS. UNIT ‘ ii— RAISED NUMBERS CONTRACTOR TO CMU / BATT INSULATION INDICATED AT ALL LOCATIONS OR NOT. BACKER ROD SHALL BE USED BEHIND ALL = —
cuLv CULVERT THIS ROOM IS COUNTS W/ LOCAL AR SPACE/ WALLS TO RECEIVE VERTICAL REINFORCING @ PARAPET WALLS BACKER ROD TO BE USED, A BOND BREAKER SHALL BE USED AT THE BACK OF THE \¢
cw COLD WATER, CLOCKWISE PLAS PLASTER . FIRE MARSHAL FACE BRICK JOINT. —_— Z
oy CUBIC YARD PLUMB PLUMBING e Ssag @~ RAISEDLETTERS ON & P14  REFERTOSTRUCTURAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DWGS. FOR OTHER 2" al \¢
PLYWD. PLYWOOD o SIGN FACE = *kkk*k | RAISED LETTERS ON REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO REINFORCED UNIT MASONRY. GN-6 AT ALL BASE LOCATIONS, CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL NON-BULLNOSE CMU AT FIRST 0O O
POL POLISHED L /ﬁ E COURSE OF MASONRY. O
SIGN FACE F* W/O INTERIOR I_
D POLYCARB  POLYCARBONATE SHEET OCCUPANTS GYPSUM BOARD P15  PROVIDE SPECIFIED BRICK CAVITY VENTS AT 48" 0.C., AT TOP OF WALL T O
DBL. DOUBLE PREFAB. PREFABRICATED 91/4" CAVITIES AND ABOVE MORTAR NET AT BOTTOM OF WALL CAVITIES TO GN-7  ALL CONCEALED WOOD FRAMING AND PLYWOOD SHALL BE FIRE-RETARDANT D:
orT oAl PROL.  PROIECT, PROJECTED Xy 5% — ALLOW FOR PROPER VENTING OF WALLS N . USED WHERE NSTALLED N ACCORD WITH KB SECTION 603 (NCLUDING. T L
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN PSMB PENCIL SHARPENER BLOCK b N i X e P16 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE NOTES: DIMENSIONAL WOOD BLOCKING, FIRE BLOCKING, REQUIREMENTS, ETC.). WOOD (@)
— “fo8 11/8"/7}-5/8 1. PLAQUE TEXT TO BE SUPPLIED BY BLOCKING INSTALLED IN ACCORD WITH KBC SECTION 603 FOR HANDRAILS
DIA. DIAMETER PT PRESSURE TREATED ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL APPLICATION OF SPECIFIED DAMP PROOFING ON CAVITY FACE. -PLAQ ’ @\
T S ARCHITECT AFTER COMPLETION OF MILLWORK, CABINETS, WINDOWS AND DOORS IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE F.R.T. AT D
DIM. DIMENSION PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE 2z BIDDING - (UNLIMITED TEXT) COPINGS AND ROOFING TERMINATIONS ALL BLOCKING SHALL BE PRESSURE (@\|
DN. DOWN PYMT PAVEMENT SIGN DETAIL K SIGN DETAIL G P17 CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTITUTE ALL MEASURES NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE 2. LOCATION TO BE SELECTED BY TREATED (PT). WHERE WOOD BLOCKING IS IN CONTACT WITH CMU, CALCIUM SILICATE O o
DO DITTO PWG POLISHED WIRE GLASS 3=10" 3=10" V__ gl WEATHERTIGHTNESS OF EXTERIOR WALLS BY ALLOWING POSITIVE ARCHITECT/OWNER. MASONRY OR CONCRETE, SUCH BLOCKING SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. SEE
DS DOWNSPOUT +- PLUS OR MINUS V k DRAINAGE OF WATER TO THE EXTERIOR WHERE FLASHING IS INDICATED GENERAL NOTES GN-8, GN-9 AND GN-10 FOR SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS AT P.T. WOOD. (D
DWG.(S) DRAWING(S) 6" on OR REQUIRED.
{ k k B GN-8  ALL WOOD BLOCKING AND NAILERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY
E Q N — NOTE: OWNER/ ARCHITECT TO SELECT ACTUAL I// A (a) KEEP ALL CAVITIES FREE OF MORTAR. SHALL BE PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE TREATED (P.T.)
QT. QUARRY TILE K ) 7N DIMENSIONAL LETTERS . DIMENSIONAL LETTER ==
EA. EACH A ¥ \ | ScHoOL LOGO, "A" SHOWN FOR GRAPHICAL PURPOSES ONLY. A, N/ ) PROVIDE WEEPS ON TOP OF THRU-WALL 5 GN-9  ALL P.T. WOOD SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM CONTACT WITH ANY METAL COMPONENTS
EJ EXPANSION JOINT R o ~ COLORS TO BE SELECTED COMPOSITE METAL PANEL / FACE BRICK / . 2 WITH SELF ADHERING ELASTOMERIC MEMBRANE FLASHING OR OTHER SIMILAR
EL. OR ELEV. ELEVATION o N BY OWNER/ARCHITECT WEATHER BARRIER / AIR SPACE / FLASHING AT 16" O.C. HORIZONTAL AND DO NOT PERMANENT MEANS.
= ALLOW THEM TO BECOME CLOSED-OFF.
ELEC ELECTRIC, ELECTRICAL R. RISER, RADIUS ol Z GLASS MAT SHEATHING / WEATHER BARRIER /
EMER EMERGENCY R.ORRAD.  RADIUS S | PICTOGRAM LOCATION METAL STUD / BATT INSULATION / GYPSUM GLASS MAT SHEATHING / GN-10 ALL ANCHORS AND FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH P.T. WOOD SHALL BE STAINLESS
ENCL ENCLOSURE RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE = — (RAISED 132" FROM BOARD METAL STUD © PROVIDE SPECIFIED APPLICATION OF DAMPPROOFING ON STEEL OR G90 HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED, MINIMUM.
ENT ENTRANCE RD ROOF DRAIN . o it e g G CAVITY FACE OF CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT.
o . REBAR REINFORCING BAR = ) H GN-11 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL CONCEALED BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR
EQUV EQUIVALENT RECRC ~ RECRCULATE N 1+ ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL o | W0 NSULATION @  TOOLALL MORTAR JOINTS AT THE PROPER TIVE ATTACHENT AND SUPPORT OF EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, WINDOWS, ETC.
REF REFERENCE, REFER | G TO CONSOLIDATE THE SURFACE AND REDUCE
ESMT EASEMENT sl fralaiobuehls IN CASE OF FIRE | RAISED LETTERS ON F gR "gTER'%R 11 WATER INEILTRATION GN-12  GYPSUM CEILING BOARD SHALL BE USED AT ALL HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS OF -
EW EACH WAY : SIGN FACE z|u YPSUM BOARD » - . - GYPSUM BOARD. D
REINF. REINFORCE, REINFORCED, USE STAIRS S o \ - C
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER I= 115/8 o
(SEE MECH DWGS) REINFORCING =2 “ff518" 58] ) SEF(EEHTE%STLF;LI{JCTT:ER/S*gggggEchiF?ETLéGUHMEIGHT GN-13 REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR TYPES, SIZE, LOCATION, CONNECTIONS, = =
EXIST OR EX EXISTING REQD. REQUIRED K ge98 0 | GRADE 2 BRAILLE 2|2 NI MASONRY AT SINGLEWYTHE OR MONOLITHIC WALLS O o REINFORCEMENT AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO STRUCTURAL O
' ' sese ; 1] - : COMPONENTS INDICATED.
EXP. EXPANSION EE;L EE;ﬁgE? RETURN N = i LIGHTWEIGHT CMU WILL NOT BE PERMITTED AT L =
EXT. EXTERIOR A RIGHT HAND. ROUND HEAD ° ] | EXTERIOR WALLS. N CAST ALUMINUM GN-14 REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LINTEL SCHEDULE. WHERE STEEL PLATES (@) —
’ SIGN DETAIL J in ! 0 INSTALL MORTAR NETTING AT ALL THROUGH WALL ARE A PART OF LINTELS, FACE OF LINTEL SHALL BE INSET 1/2" FROM FACE OF CMU L
R.O. ROUGH OPENING T in
F 3=10 1 | FLASHING LOCATIONS SIGN DETAL AND / OR MASONRY VENEER, INSTALL SEALANT IN LIEU OF MORTAR TO CONCEAL LL] |—
FAB FABRICATE ROWORR/W  RIGHT OF WAY y, 6 L, 2 = ' T 210 LINTEL EDGE. ALL RELIEF ANGLES AND EXPOSED COMPONENTS OF STEEL | D:
FC FIRE CODE RRT RAISED RADIAL TILE i 7 il in I o LINTELS, BRACKETS, AND SUPPORTS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED
— A ©@ PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF DAMP-PROOFING, GALVANIZED. ALL EXPOSED PORTIONS OF LINTELS AND SUPPORTS SHALL BE <E
FD FLOOR DRAIN (SEE MECH DWGS) S ) 7N CONTRACTOR TO SEAL ALL CONTROL JOINTS, PAINTED. TYPICAL. —
FDN. FOUNDATION S SOLID CORE o \ T SCHOOL LOGO. X 2" RIGID POLYSTYRENE COMPOSITE METAL PANEL | EXPANSION JOINTS & PENETRATIONS IN CMU. ’ O D_
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SCHD SCHEDULE = COLORS TO BE SELECTED INSULATION / 12" (NOM.) CMU VEATHER SARRIER | GN-15 VERIFY REQUIRED DEPTH OF ALL RECESSED SLABS WITH APPROPRIATE
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET SECT SECTON _ BY OWNER/ARCHITECT GLASS MAT SHEATHING / ()  ALL THRU-WALL FLASHING TO EXTEND 1/2" MIN, MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF SLAB. 0N N
FFE. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION SIGN DETAIL H J METAL STUD / BATT INSULATION / BEYOND FACE BRICK. FLASHING TO BE TRIMMED
FH FULL HEIGHT EEP ngiiAéTEéEEPSEA?JISTL B (PRli-IrSOEG[)RjCQ,leLEgé&lC)N 11/2"=1-0" COMPOSITE METAL PANEL FLUSH WITH FACE BRICK PER DIRECTION OF GN-16 REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS. 2 Z
, ARCHITECT.
?LN' EE\‘OIZI-FL’ FINISHED SHEATH SHEATHING 5 ST Al R SURFACE OF SIGN) SRONTA S GN-17 LC-BEADS SHALL BE USED AT ALL GYPSUM BOARD TERMINATIONS, TYPICAL. CORNER > <C
: SHT. SHEET = 1000" TYP : K BEADS SHALL BE USED AT ALL GYPSUM BOARD OUTSIDE CORNERS, TYPICAL. AT ALL (/)
FLASH FLASHING SIM SIMILAR L ACRYLIC SIGN PANEL RALALS P18 INTERIOR MASONRY AND/OR GYPSUM BOARD EXPOSED TO VIEW LC-BEADS, CORNER BEADS, AND METAL REVEALS, TRIM FLANGES SHALL BE MUDDED ([)
EE?X EILRE;EEEARDANT REATED 2 .F,:,/k zgig(hsﬂ)ETAL EXTERIOR WALL TYPES (SBHRAOIIJLPBSI.E PAINTED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO ROOM FINISH ,_?_‘gl?r I-TIIENIIZSIII\-JlIEEI ETDo EggIEUCE A MONOLITHIC GYPSUM BOARD FINISH OVER THE FLANGE - Ll |
FTG. FOOTING U ] |_
SPEC(S). SPECIFICATIONS RTE =
FV FIELD VERIFY - | o . . \ MAINTAIN CONCEALED ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS WHETHER INDICATED O
SQ. SQUARE Ao T GRADE 2 BRAILLE 58" 508, 8 25I8[ 58 7518 ON THESE DRAWINGS OR NOT. LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT O
G ss STANLESS STEEL sess 7 conc. W P20 ATEXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS, CMU SHALL BE EXTENDED TIGHT ' ' =
STA STATION TO FLOOR AND/OR ROOF DECKS, INCLUDING AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS GN-19 SAWCUT ALL NON-LOAD-BEARING MASONRY SO AS TO MAINTAIN A 3/8" SOFT JOINT |_
GA. GAUGE sTD STANDARD SIGN DETAIL I /‘,; — SUCH AS BEAMS, JOIST ENDS, AND ETC. FILLING VOIDS IN EXT. CMU BETWEEN TOP OF MASONRY AND BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE. I
GALV. GALVANIZED STl STEEL ST K LI BACK-UP WITH INSULATION IN LIEU OF A SOLID MASONRY ENCLOSURE <E
GB GRABBAR STOR STORAGE ) N VINYLLETTER i PR l 4 i SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. GN-20 CONTACT BETWEEN DISSIMILAR METALS SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH BUTYL TAPE. —— <E
' -6 ' e TR B >
o Ry STRUCT. STRUCTURAL APPLIED TO e R i GN-21  MOUNTING HEIGHTS: (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE o
GF CMU GROUND FACE CONC. MAS. UNIT SUSP SUSPENDED GLAZING =R N - | P21 REFER TO PARTITION DETAILS ON SHEET A6.1 FOR SPECIFIC ( ED ) L]
Gl GALVANIZED IRON SYMM SYMMETRICAL o o R i REFER TO I REFER TO CONNECTION AND ATTACHMENT/ BRACING OF NON-LOAD BEARING IABB((T,\;\EF*:KBE%ABRSZ\F’;"Slfv'l\gUT,\‘OTPT/gPGA';‘ (ﬁZf AFF LL]
GFI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT f - L l = PLANS { PLANS INTERIOR PARTITION WALL TO STRUCTURE/ DECK ABOVE. WP (WALL PAD) MOUNT TOP AT 68" AFF D: =
GL GLASS, GLAZING T PICTOGRAM LOCATION (RAISED =~ R N MOUNT TOP OR LOWEST POINT PER LEGEND OF ACTIVE BOARDS/SMART BOARDS 2
GLUE LAM GLUE-LAMINATED ; FREAD, THICK 1/32" FROM SURFACE OF SIGN) <9 P22 REFERTODETAILS ON A6.2 FOR TYPICAL BASE FLASHING DETAILS. AT6-4" AFF. LLI
) o
GND GROUND B TACKEOARD ] i ICF WALL SYSTEM/ 8" NOMINAL CMU o ( ' )
GR GRADE © > 5/8" GYP. BD. (BOTH SIDES) / P23 WHERE GYPSUM ASSEMBLIES ARE SPECIFIED AT WET WALL LOCATIONS,
GST GLAZED STRUCTURAL TILE TC TOP OF CURB > (RATED ASSEMBLY AS NOTED ON WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TO BE INSTALLED. <
DS TURNED DOWN SLAB GROUT ALL CELLS P24 METAL STUD FRAMED PARTITIONS, SOFFITS, ETC. TO BE LATERALLY
H TEL TELEPHONE ADA/ ICC 500 2014 1 1* W/12" ICF 2 SOLID BELOW ELEV. BRACED TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING OR ADJACENT MASONRY
TFE TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATION ] COMPLAINT SIGNAGE ——=— 100-0", TYP. WALLS AT 8-0" 0.C. MAX. UN.O.
;'ARD :fRHDENED T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE N
THK THICK, THICKNESS = RAISED LETTERS ON 115/8" 55/8" P25 NON-REINFORCED, SINGLE-WYTHE, MASONRY PARTITION WALLS THAT
HB HOSE BIB SIGN DETAIL JOB NO 2046
HC HOLLOW CORE THRESH THRESHOLD SIGN FACE =10 L ARE SCHEDULED TO STOP 4" ABOVE ADJACENT CLG. AND EXCEED .
T.O. TOP OF 20-0" UNBRACED LENGTH (L.E. INTERSECTING WALLS OR CORNERS)
:g BD EQEBKB:XQEEDD TOC TOP OF CONCRETE TORNADO SAFE ROOM /l/ /l/ SHALL BE LATERALLY BRACED AT 8-0" O.C. W/ 16 GA. 6" METAL DATE SEPT 11,2003
HDR HEADER TOILL TOILET 250 MPH SAFE ROOM DESIGN WIND SPEED ! STUD FRAMING TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE. ’
HDWE HARDWARE o 7O OF MASONRY (3 SECOND GUST) | | 1. OWNER PREFERED DOOR HARDWARE.
HD WD HARDWOOD 108 TOP OF STEEL SAFE ROOM BUILDER: P26 ALL INTERIOR MASONRY WALLS SHALL RECEIVE CONTROL JOINTS DRAWN AN, DTB
TS TACK STRIP, : | | AT 200" MAX. UN.O. 2. OWNER PREFERED DOOR ACCESS CONTROLS.
:EX EET(C';‘\I_?TONAL STRUCTURAL STEEL TUBING "
: $%°3 . GRADE 2 BRAILLE
HoL HOLLOW TOW TOP OF WALL K Lot j S — — L P27 REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR GYPSUM BOARD CONTROL JOINT SPACING CHECKED
HM OR HM HOLLOW METAL TYP. TYPICAL REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC LOCATION
HORZ. HORIZONTAL U REFER TO SHEETS Al.1 & A1.2 FOR LOCATIONS 12" (NOM.) CMU 6" (NOM.) CMU REQUIREMENTS. COPYRIGHT © 2023
' SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
HP HORSEPOWER UG UNDERGROUND SIGN DETAIL N 3 4 P28 PROVIDE MECHANICAL RESTRAINT FOR INSULATION, AS REQUIRED TO ARCHITECTS, PLLC
EIE :Eﬁl\s uL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY 3'=10" :\)/I%I_lNETF,QAI(l:\IOC’\I()SI\]/I_EbE:'I:rIIZ OT'LGHT FIT, WHERE INSULATION NOT RESTRAINED BY
W HOT WATER. HARD WHITE UNFIN. UNFINISHED GROUT ALL CELLS GROUT ALL CELLS ' REVISIONS
! UN.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE f%'g, BT%SW ELEV. f%'g, BTEYLPOW ELEV. P29 PROVIDE CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE SILL PLATE GASKET BELOW STUD No.| Description
| G E N E RAL S I G N AG E N OT ES RARALS 11 3/8" RARALS 518" TRACKS AT ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STUD WALLS TO SEPARATE
V 17/8" ; STUDS FROM CONCRETE.
ID INSIDE DIAMETER VAC VACUUM 358"~ 11/8" 6" ) ,\/
IF INSIDE FACE VB VAPOR BARRIER 1 CHARACTERS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE COMPUTER GENERATED. SPACING OF 6.* ON SIGN DETAILS = THREE OR FOUR CHARACTER NUMBER TO BE SUPPLIED BY 35/8", ‘ 58"
INCL INCLUDED CHARACTERS IS NOT ACCURATE. CORRECT "VISUAL" SPACING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY ARCHITECT. -
NSUL NSULATION veT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE OF THE MANUFACTURER. 518 )
INT INTERIOR VERT. VERTICAL 7. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF ADAAG OF THE AMERICANS WITH : T V A V @
NV INVERT V.IF. VERIFY IN FIELD 2. PICTOGRAMS ARE SHOWN HEREIN FOR INFORMATION AND INTENT ONLY. MECHANICAL, DISABILITIES ACT (ADA). | a
CAMERA - READY ARTWORK SHALL BE SUPPLLIED BY THE SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR. | ] U]
W 8. MESSAGE (COPY) TO BE DETERMINED BY ARCHITECT / OWNER. | ===
J W WIDE 3. COLORS OF PANEL SIGNS TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT. =y @ ]
B JUNCTION BOX WR WATER RESISTANT N 9. ALL SIGNS TO BE 8'x8", U.N.O. __—b{ ] ] & (NOM) CMU
ST, JOIST v WELDED WIRE FABRIC 4. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED BESIDE DOORS AT 50" AF.F. REFER TO
e JOINT TO CENTER OF SIGN AND 2" FROM EDGE OF DOOR FRAME ON THE STRIKE SIDE. THE 10. ROOM NAMES AND NUMBERS SHOWN HERE ARE FOR CONSTRUCTION 5 PLANS 6 SHEET
ARCHITECT SHALL BE CONSULTED BEFORE PLACEMENT OF SIGNAGE FOR LEFTHAND PURPOSES ONLY. FINAL ROOM NAMING AND NUMBERING FOR SIGNAGE SHALL BE 7
K X AND RIGHTHAND ORIENTATION OF SIGNS. PROVIDED BY OWNER.
5/8" GYP.BD./ FACE BRICK / GROUT ALL CELLS
KBC KENTUCKY BUILDING CODE X BY 5. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED UNDER WINDOWS OR 11. ALL SIGNAGE KEY NOTES WITH AN ASTERISK (*) ARE FOR CLARIFICATION OF THE 35/8" METAL STUD AIR SPACE / SOLID BELOW ELEYV.
Y SIDELITES SHALL BE MOUNTED 2" FROM BOTTOM OF SILL TO TOP EDGE OF SIGN AND MOUNTING LOCATION OF A SIGN SPECIFIED IN THE DOOR SCHEDULE. FRAMING @ 16" O.C. / METAL STUD/ 100-0", TYP.
CENTERED ON THE WINDOW. SOUND BATTS/ GYP BOARD
YD YARD 12. ALL SIGNAGE SHOWN MOUNTED ON GLAZED FRAMES TO BE FULLY ADHERED TO THE 5/8" GYP. BD.
GLASS AT 50" AF.F. WITH FINISHED BACK PANEL. *GYP ON ONE SIDE ONLY .
INTERIOR WALL TYPES
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GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

1. DEMOLITION REFERENCE NOTES FOR THIS PROJECT ARE INTENDED TO
GENERALLY IDENTIFY THE SELECTIVE REMOVAL OF EXISTING ITEMS AT
LOCATIONS WHERE REQUIRED BUT, SHALL IN NO WAY RELIEVE THE
CONTRACTOR OF THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR EXAMINING AND
VERIFYING THE FULL EXTENT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO BIDDING THE PROJECT

2. THE INTENT OF THE DEMOLITION NOTES IS TO PROVIDE A GENERAL OUTLINE
FOR THE CONTRACTOR OF ITEMS TO BE REMOVED AND/OR TURNED OVER
TO THE OWNER AND TO ALLOW FOR THE NEW CONSTRUCTION AS OUTLINED
ELSEWHERE IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF ITEMS TO ALLOW FOR
NEW CONSTRUCTION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN ON DEMOLITION PLANS AS
MAY BE REQUIRED.

3. CAVITY WALLS AND SPACES BEHIND EXTERIOR FINISHES OR PARTIALLY
REMOVED WALLS/ROOFS, ETC. SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM EXPOSURE TO
WEATHER BY THE CONTRACTOR. WALLS/ROOFS, ETC. SHALL BE
PROTECTED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
DAMAGED WALLS, ROOFS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. CAUSED BY THIS DEMOLITION
OR WEATHER EXPOSURE OF ITEMS THAT ARE TO REMAIN.

PROGRESS SET

4. INFORMATION AND DRAWINGS INCLUDED IN THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
PERTAINING TO HOPKINS COUNTY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL HAVE BEEN OBTAINED
FROM ORIGINAL DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY HOPKINS COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS. THIS INFORMATION IS INCLUDED HEREIN WITH THE INTENT TO
PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR WITH A BASIC UNDERSTANDING OF EXISTING
CONDITIONS. ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS MAY VARY FROM
THOSE INDICATED ON ORIGINAL DRAWINGS.

5. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND/OR ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO THE REMOVAL, RELOCATION
AND/OR MODIFICATION OF ITEMS RELATED TO EXISTING MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.

6. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTER ANY MATERIALS DURING SELECTIVE
DEMOLITION AND NEW WORK WHICH ARE SUSPECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR
TO BE OF AN UNKNOWN OR QUESTIONABLE COMPOSITION WITH RESPECT TO
CONTAINING CONTAMINANTS, TOXIC MOLDS OR FUNGI WHICH MAY BE
HAZARDOUS TO HUMAN HEALTH, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY THE OWNER OF SUCH FINDINGS.

7. WHERE AN EXISTING CMU WALL IS REMOVED AND NO NEW WALL IS SHOWN
TO BE INSTALLED, REMOVE EXISTING CMU WALL TO 8 INCHES BELOW
ADJACENT FLOOR SLAB. PATCH AND REPAIR SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR
INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOOR FINISH. REFER TO NEW WORK PLANS.

8. ALL AREAS LEFT EXPOSED AS A RESULT OF DEMOLITION AND/OR EQUIPMENT
REMOVAL SHALL BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED TO RESULT IN A FLUSH SMOOTH
SURFACE PREPARED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS SCHEDULED. ANY AREAS /
OPENINGS IN MASONRY WALLS LARGER THAN 2" EXPOSED TO VIEW SHALL BE
PATCHED WITH SOAPED IN CMU UNITS TOOTHED-IN INTO EXISTING MASONRY.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PATCHING AND REPAIRING
DUE TO DEMOLITION AND/OR REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT TO CREATE A FLUSH,
SMOOTH SURFACE PROPERLY PREPARED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS
SCHEDULED. CONTRACTOR SHALL SOAP IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING
ADJACENT AREAS.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SPECIFIC DEMOLITION AND
ASSOCIATED DATES WITH THE OWNER, REFER TO MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL
PLANS.

11. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, ALL EXISTING FLOOR SLABS SHALL MEET
NEW FLOOR SLABS AT THE SAME ELEVATION, WHERE NEW FINISHES SHALL
BE INSTALLED FLUSH. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING FLOOR
SLABS FOR COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO PLACING NEW SLABS AT ASSUMED
ELEVATIONS INDICATED.

12. REFER TO ROOF PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL ROOF DEMOLITION NOTES.

13. ALL EXISTING WORK TO BE SHADED.

D | DEMOLITION KEY NOTES

1. REMOVE DOOR AND HARDWARE. HOLLOW METAL FRAME TO
REMAIN. PREPARE FRAME FOR NEW WORK.

)

S D ED Gb b G Gb GB GD GD GD G GD D G G G ey,

2. DEMOLISH DOOR AND ALL ASSOC. COMPONENTS.

s e sG> G GP ED GD GD D ED ED D a» o

ﬁ--qng

AT NEW DOOR LOCATIONS NEW DOOR MASONRY OPENING TO INCLUDE
DEMOLITION / REMOVAL OF EXISTING WALL TO 8-INCHES HIGHER AND WIDER
AT EACH SIDE OF FRAME FOR NEW LINTEL INSTALLATION. ALSO SEE NEW
WORK NOTES.

w
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4. DEMOLISH WALL & ASSOC. COMPONENTS.
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5. DEMOLISH EXISTING COOLER-LINED WALLS & ASSOC. COMPONENTS.

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

: 6. DEMOLISH, PATCH, REPAIR, & PAINT EXIST. WALL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW

' CONDUIT INSTALLATION / PENETRATIONS. REFER TO MP&E DWGS.

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

i
/

7. DEMOLISH EXISTING FIXTURE.

/

8. REMOVE EXISTING CEILING, LIGHTING, SPRINKLER HEADS, & CLG. DIFFUSERS /
DEVICES IN THIS AREA. REPLACE W/ 2'x2' SUSP. ACOUSTICAL CLG. SYSTEM &
LIGHTING AS DESIGNATED.

\

9. DEMOLISH EXISTING FLOOR MATERIAL TO EXISITNG SLAB & PREP. FOR NEW
WORK.

uP

10. PREP. EXISTING WALL FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

11. REMOVE EXISTING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AS REQ.

,’ 12. SALVAGE EXISTING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT TO BE REUSED IN NEW WORK.

D G ) GD GD D D GD GD GD GD G GD GD GD GD GD GD GD GD G G G Gb Gb Gb GD G» G» G e

s s an a» a» a» e - - e

Y

— /[ 77777777 13. DEMOLISH EXISTING SOFFIT, FASCIA, GUTTER & PREP. FOR NEW WORK.

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
& TOXIC SUBSTANCES NOTES

N DUE TO THE AGE OF THE EXISTING BUILDINGS, IT IS POSSIBLE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
AN OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES / MOLDS MAY EXIST. THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO

AN ASBESTOS PRODUCTS, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL (PCB), AND OTHER TOXIC
N SUBSTANCES. IF ANY WORK PERSON ENCOUNTERS ANY MATERIAL OR SUBSTANCE
WHICH THEY SUSPECT MIGHT BE HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC, THEY SHALL IMMEDIATELY
ADVISE THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE IMMEDIATE AND APPROPRIATE
ACTION TO PROTECT THE BUILDING USERS AND WORKERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS, CODES AND REGULATIONS. THE ARCHITECT AND
ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS SHALL HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DISCOVERY,
PRESENCE, HANDLING, REMOVAL OR DISPOSAL OF OR EXPOSURE OF PERSONS TO
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES IN ANY FORM AT THE PROJECT SITE,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ASBESTOS, ASBESTOS PRODUCTS, POLYCHLORINATED
BIPHENYL (PCB), OTHER TOXIC SUBSTANCES, OR TOXIC MOLDS.

1. THE CONTRACTOR IS HEREBY ADVISED THAT SHERMAN-CARTER-BARNHART,
PLLC IS NOT A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN THE DETERMINATION OF THE
PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, NOR IS SHERMAN-CARTER-
BARNHART, PLLC A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL INVOLVED IN MAKING
RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING THE TESTING, REMOVAL, ENCAPSULATION
OR OTHER CORRECTIVE MEASURES PERTAINING TO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
OR TOXIC MOLDS / SUBSTANCES.

OVERALL DEMOLITION PLAN

2. IF THE WORK WHICH IS TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THE CONTRACT
INTERFACES IN ANY WAY WITH THE EXISTING COMPONENTS WHICH CONTAIN
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES, IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE OWNER'S ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT
REGARDING THE PROPER MEANS AND METHODS TO BE UTILIZED IN DEALING
WITH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AND SUBSTANCES.

3. BYEXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR
HEREBY AGREES TO BRING NO CLAIM FOR NEGLIGENCE, BREACH OF
CONTRACT, INDEMNITY OR OTHERWISE AGAINST THE ARCHITECT, HIS
PRINCIPALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS OR CONSULTANTS IF SUCH A CLAIM IN ANY JOB NO. 2246
WAY WOULD INVOLVE THE INVESTIGATION OF OR REMEDIAL WORK RELATED
TO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES IN THE PROJECT.

F I R ST F LOO R OVE RAL L P LAN = D E M O CAL LO U TS 4. BY EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR

1 . At FURTHER AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE ARCHITECT, HIS
1/16"=1-0 PRINCIPALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND CONSULTANTS HARMLESS FROM ANY DRAWN CRG

SUCH ASBESTOS, OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES /

MOLD RELATED CLAIMS THAT MAY BE BROUGHT BY THE CONTRACTOR'S

DATE SEPT 11,2023

SUBCONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS OR OTHER THIRD PARTIES WHO MAY BE CHECKED
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE CONTRACTOR PURSUANT TO THIS
PROJECT. COPYRIGHT © 2023

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

DEMOLITION SYMBOL LEGEND ARCHITECTS, PLLC

REVISIONS

DEMOLITION KEY NOTE No.| Description

| [ E— EXISTING WALL / CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED - FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.
SEE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION NOTES

,(\, & ,/\/\, EXISTING DOOR / DOOR & FRAME TO REMAIN

/\ /\/\ EXISTING DOOR / DOOR & FRAME TO BE REMOVED,
L \I & I/ \I

IC—1

UN.O.
SHEET
II:I LIMITED TO NO ARCHITECTURAL WORK. EXISTING FINISHES TO
REMAIN U.N.O. REFER TO MEP FOR MEP WORK THAT MAY BE
REQUIRED.
coq SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB FOR NEW MECHANICAL
I&\X} WORK. CONTRACTOR TO ASSURE THAT ADEQUATE SOIL
- COMPACTION IS ACHIEVED BEFORE PLACING NEW ]

WORK. PROVIDE NEW REINFORCEMENT, SUBGRADE AND
CONCRETE PER STRUCTURAL RECOMMENDATIONS.
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EXISTING FOOD SERVICE GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES 1
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE " GENERALLY DENTIFY THE SELECTIVE RENOVAL OF EXSTIG TEMS AT =7

LOCATIONS WHERE REQUIRED BUT, SHALL IN NO WAY RELIEVE THE
CONTRACTOR OF THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR EXAMINING AND ]

VERIFYING THE FULL EXTENT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS — -

DESCRIPTION PRIOR TO BIDDING THE PROJECT L
2. THE INTENT OF THE DEMOLITION NOTES IS TO PROVIDE A GENERAL OUTLINE
1 WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER FOR THE CONTRACTOR OF ITEMS TO BE REMOVED AND/OR TURNED OVER
) COOLER SHELVING TO THE OWNER AND TO ALLOW FOR THE NEW CONSTRUCTION AS OUTLINED
ELSEWHERE IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
3 DUNNAGE RACK RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF ITEMS TO ALLOW FOR
NEW CONSTRUCTION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN ON DEMOLITION PLANS AS
4 FREEZER SHELVING MAY BE REQUIRED. —
L
5 DUNNAGE RACK 3. CAVITY WALLS AND SPACES BEHIND EXTERIOR FINISHES OR PARTIALLY n
6 RANGE HOOD (BY MECH. CONT)) REMOVED WALLS/ROOFS, ETC. SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM EXPOSURE TO %
WEATHER BY THE CONTRACTOR. WALLS/ROOFS, ETC. SHALL BE a
7 TILT SKILLET PROTECTED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY %
DAMAGED WALLS, ROOFS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. CAUSED BY THIS DEMOLITION O
8 4 BURNER RANGE OR WEATHER EXPOSURE OF ITEMS THAT ARE TO REMAIN. o)
9 FRYERS -
4. INFORMATION AND DRAWINGS INCLUDED IN THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS a
10 40 GALLON KETTLE PERTAINING TO HOPKINS COUNTY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL HAVE BEEN OBTAINED
FROM ORIGINAL DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY HOPKINS COUNTY PUBLIC
1 STEAMER W/ 5 GALLON KETTLES SCHOOLS. THIS INFORMATION IS INCLUDED HEREIN WITH THE INTENT TO
PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR WITH A BASIC UNDERSTANDING OF EXISTING
12 DOUBLE DECK CONVECTION OVENS CONDITIONS. ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS MAY VARY FROM
13 | WORK TABLE W/ O-SHELF, POT RACK & 2 DRAWERS THOSE INDICATED ON ORIGINAL DRAWINGS.
1 BAKERS TABLE W/ 3 BINS & 3 DRAWERS 5. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND/OR ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO THE REMOVAL, RELOCATION
15 WALL SHELF AND/OR MODIFICATION OF ITEMS RELATED TO EXISTING MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.
16 40 QUART MIXER
6. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTER ANY MATERIALS DURING SELECTIVE
17 OPEN BAKERS RACK DEMOLITION AND NEW WORK WHICH ARE SUSPECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR
18 ICE MAKER TO BE OF AN UNKNOWN OR QUESTIONABLE COMPOSITION WITH RESPECT TO
CONTAINING CONTAMINANTS, TOXIC MOLDS OR FUNGI WHICH MAY BE
19 WORK TABLE W. O-SHELF, POT RACK & 2 DRAWERS HAZARDOUS TO HUMAN HEALTH, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY THE OWNER OF SUCH FINDINGS.
20 PASS THRU WARMER
7. WHERE AN EXISTING CMU WALL IS REMOVED AND NO NEW WALL IS SHOWN
21 PASS THRU REFRIGERATOR TO BE INSTALLED, REMOVE EXISTING CMU WALL TO 8 INCHES BELOW
29 PASS THRU WARMER ADJACENT FLOOR SLAB. PATCH AND REPAIR SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR
INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOOR FINISH. REFER TO NEW WORK PLANS.
23 FOOD PROCESSOR
8. ALL AREAS LEFT EXPOSED AS A RESULT OF DEMOLITION AND/OR EQUIPMENT
A 24 VEGETABLE PREP. SINK W/ 2 DRAWERS REMOVAL SHALL BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED TO RESULT IN A FLUSH SMOOTH
2in | DISPOSAL SURFACE PREPARED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS SCHEDULED. ANY AREAS /
OPENINGS IN MASONRY WALLS LARGER THAN 2" EXPOSED TO VIEW SHALL BE
o5 3 COMP. SINK PATCHED WITH SOAPED IN CMU UNITS TOOTHED-IN INTO EXISTING MASONRY.
25A | 0-SHELF & POT RACK 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PATCHING AND REPAIRING
DUE TO DEMOLITION AND/OR REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT TO CREATE A FLUSH,
26 MOBILE SLICER TABLE SMOOTH SURFACE PROPERLY PREPARED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS
”7 SLICER SCHEDULED. CONTRACTOR SHALL SOAP IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING
r/\u/\] ADJACENT AREAS.
28 VERT. CUTTER/ MIXER
] 10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SPECIFIC DEMOLITION AND
29 SOILED DISHTABLE ASSOCIATED DATES WITH THE OWNER, REFER TO MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL I
PLANS.
EXIST. PRIMARY 30 PRE-RINSE FAUCET O -
o " DISPOSAL 11. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, ALL EXISTING FLOOR SLABS SHALL MEET D
! NEW FLOOR SLABS AT THE SAME ELEVATION, WHERE NEW FINISHES SHALL O D:
| 30 DISHWASHER W/ VENT HOODS BE INSTALLED FLUSH. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING FLOOR >_
! \ — SLABS FOR COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO PLACING NEW SLABS AT ASSUMED 1
! | o }‘J ¢ 33 | BOOSTERHEATER ELEVATIONS INDICATED. S Wl
| 7 7
V4 V4
i \ y -~ | 34 | CLEANDISHTABLE 12. REFER TO ROOF PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL ROOF DEMOLITION NOTES. dp) _Il
| R < 35 STORAGE SHELVING — LL
i N N N 13. ALL EXISTING WORK TO BE SHADED. (D |
| [13) Sy EXIST. VEST. \ﬁ A 36 DUNNAGE PLATFORMS >
) -
7 | 37 SALAD BAR LINE 38 HOT FOOD LINE = ) =
/ I
e e ] % A TRAY & SILVER STAND A TRAY & SILVER STAND D DEMOL'T'ON KEY NOTES \¢ Z %
7 / I EXIST. LD. ROOM </
S 7 i B 3 WELL HOT FOOD UNIT B 3 WELL HOT FOOD UNIT al \¢
4 1 O
7 ! Z: C 8' COLD FOOD UNIT C 8 COLD FOOD UNIT 1. REMOVE DOOR AND HARDWARE. HOLLOW METAL FRAME TO O al
Y REMAIN. PREPARE FRAME FOR NEW WORK. —
D 6' FLAT TOP UNIT D 6' FLAT TOP UNIT T O D:
2. DEMOLISH DOOR AND ALL ASSOC. COMPONENTS.
E MILK COOLER E MILK COOLER T ] O
= CASHIER STAND = CASHIER STAND 3. AT NEW DOOR LOCATIONS NEW DOOR MASONRY OPENING TO INCLUDE
FI RST FLOOR PLAN DEMO CALLOUT 2 DEMOLITION / REMOVAL OF EXISTING WALL TO 8-INCHES HIGHER AND WIDER I— o Z
3 - - AT EACH SIDE OF FRAME FOR NEW LINTEL INSTALLATION. ALSO SEE NEW D) Nl
18" = 1-0" WORK NOTES. N
4. DEMOLISH WALL & ASSOC. COMPONENTS. O (@)
CE> . 5. DEMOLISH EXISTING COOLER-LINED WALLS & ASSOC. COMPONENTS. )
( N
7
NN e 6. DEMOLISH, PATCH, REPAIR, & PAINT EXIST. WALL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW
@“ CONDUIT INSTALLATION / PENETRATIONS. REFER TO MP&E DWGS.
7/
EXIST. CAFETERIA A i , 7 7. DEMOLISH EXISTING FIXTURE.
@ LA
—f = L /\
< = < - N I N 8. REMOVE EXISTING CEILING, LIGHTING, SPRINKLER HEADS, & CLG. DIFFUSERS /
A A SN L/ DEVICES IN THIS AREA. REPLACE W/ 2'x2' SUSP. ACOUSTICAL CLG. SYSTEM &
FARYAAN 7 N 7 LIGHTING AS DESIGNATED.
V.3 D N
7/ 7/
N 7 7 L v e EXIST.DW. " 9. DEMOLISH EXISTING FLOOR MATERIAL TO EXISITNG SLAB & PREP. FOR NEW
EXIST. VEST. e e A @ / @Y 1 WORK.
a / AN
PRIM. N s s N s ,
o N / e NS / e / 10. PREP. EXISTING WALL FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.
WA AN
FAAVARN > 11. REMOVE EXISTING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AS REQ.
12. SALVAGE EXISTING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT TO BE REUSED IN NEW WORK.

v
13. DEMOLISH EXISTING SOFFIT, FASCIA, GUTTER & PREP. FOR NEW WORK.

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMO - CALLOUT 3

1/8" = 1'-0"

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
& TOXIC SUBSTANCES NOTES

DUE TO THE AGE OF THE EXISTING BUILDINGS, IT IS POSSIBLE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES / MOLDS MAY EXIST. THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO
ASBESTOS PRODUCTS, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL (PCB), AND OTHER TOXIC
SUBSTANCES. IF ANY WORK PERSON ENCOUNTERS ANY MATERIAL OR SUBSTANCE
WHICH THEY SUSPECT MIGHT BE HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC, THEY SHALL IMMEDIATELY
ADVISE THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE IMMEDIATE AND APPROPRIATE
ACTION TO PROTECT THE BUILDING USERS AND WORKERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS, CODES AND REGULATIONS. THE ARCHITECT AND
ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS SHALL HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DISCOVERY,
PRESENCE, HANDLING, REMOVAL OR DISPOSAL OF OR EXPOSURE OF PERSONS TO
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES IN ANY FORM AT THE PROJECT SITE,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ASBESTOS, ASBESTOS PRODUCTS, POLYCHLORINATED
BIPHENYL (PCB), OTHER TOXIC SUBSTANCES, OR TOXIC MOLDS.

EXIST. TEACHER DINING

N

AN Ve N
~ FOOD STORAGE
Ne==

1. THE CONTRACTOR IS HEREBY ADVISED THAT SHERMAN-CARTER-BARNHART,
PLLC IS NOT A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN THE DETERMINATION OF THE
PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, NOR IS SHERMAN-CARTER-
BARNHART, PLLC A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL INVOLVED IN MAKING
RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING THE TESTING, REMOVAL, ENCAPSULATION
OR OTHER CORRECTIVE MEASURES PERTAINING TO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
OR TOXIC MOLDS / SUBSTANCES.

6-8"+V.IF

AREA OF FLOOR DEMOLITION ”

147

8

9-47/8"+V.IF.
AREA OF FLOOR DEMOLITION

ENLARGED DEMOLITION PLANS

2. IF THE WORK WHICH IS TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THE CONTRACT
INTERFACES IN ANY WAY WITH THE EXISTING COMPONENTS WHICH CONTAIN
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES, IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE OWNER'S ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT
REGARDING THE PROPER MEANS AND METHODS TO BE UTILIZED IN DEALING
WITH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AND SUBSTANCES.

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMO - CALLOUT 5

5 1/4" =1'-0"

3. BYEXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR
HEREBY AGREES TO BRING NO CLAIM FOR NEGLIGENCE, BREACH OF
CONTRACT, INDEMNITY OR OTHERWISE AGAINST THE ARCHITECT, HIS
PRINCIPALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS OR CONSULTANTS IF SUCH A CLAIM IN ANY JOB NO. 2246
WAY WOULD INVOLVE THE INVESTIGATION OF OR REMEDIAL WORK RELATED
TO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES IN THE PROJECT.

DATE SEPT 11,2023

4. BY EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR
FURTHER AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE ARCHITECT, HIS
PRINCIPALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND CONSULTANTS HARMLESS FROM ANY DRAWN CRG
SUCH ASBESTOS, OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES /
MOLD RELATED CLAIMS THAT MAY BE BROUGHT BY THE CONTRACTOR'S
SUBCONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS OR OTHER THIRD PARTIES WHO MAY BE CHECKED
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE CONTRACTOR PURSUANT TO THIS

PROJECT. COPYRIGHT © 2023
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

DEMOLITION SYMBOL LEGEND ARCHITECTS, PLLC

EXIST. VESTIBULE

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMO - CALLOUT 1

1 1/8" = 1'-0"

REVISIONS

DEMOLITION KEY NOTE No.| Description

| [ E— EXISTING WALL / CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

T | EXIST. FAMILY NN
RESOURCE CENTER RN
N |c — 5  EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED - FULL HEIGHT UNO.
by e — —  SEE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION NOTES
|1
Il
DN > o+ I\ & Y\l EXSTING DOOR /DOOR & FRAME TO REMAIN
[2)—
/
S N A/N_ EXISTING DOOR/ DOOR & FRAME TO BE REMOVED,
[N & ¢ VN uNo.
SHEET
II:I LIMITED TO NO ARCHITECTURAL WORK. EXISTING FINISHES TO
‘ REMAIN UN.O. REFER TO MEP FOR MEP WORK THAT MAY BE
REQUIRED.
= SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB FOR NEW MECHANICAL D 1
| WORK. CONTRACTOR TO ASSURE THAT ADEQUATE SOIL
FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMO - CALLOUT 6 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DEMO - CALLOUT 4 = COMPACTION IS ACHIEVED BEFORE PLACING NEW .

WORK. PROVIDE NEW REINFORCEMENT, SUBGRADE AND

1/8" = 1'-0" 1/8"=1-0" CONCRETE PER STRUCTURAL RECOMMENDATIONS.
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JOB NO. 2246

DATE SEPT 11,2023

DRAWN AN

CHECKED

COPYRIGHT © 2023
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
ARCHITECTS, PLLC

REVISIONS

No.| Description
1 |ASI

SHEET

FIRST FLOOR OVERALL NEW WORK PLAN

1

1/16" = 1'-0" Q O
[ |
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GENERAL WORK NOTES

1. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC NOTES REGARDING MECH/ELEC.
ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.

2. REFER TO ROOF PLAN AND MECH. DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REGARDING WORK AT ROOF.

n 3. REFER TO SHEET NO0.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND PARTITION TYPES.

4. REFER TO DETAILS ON SHEET A6.1 FOR TYPICAL WALL INTERSECTION DETAILS.

6. REFERTO A2.7 FOR CASEWORK LEGEND AND NOTES.

I
W | 5. REFER TO SHEET A2.5 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE.
|

PLAN KEY NOTES

NOTE: NOT ALL KEYNOTES MAY APPLY TO THIS SHEET.
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GYP. BD. BULKHEAD OR SOFFIT ABOVE. REFER TO REFLECTED CLG. PLANS.

LINE OF BLEACHERS IN RETRACTED POSITION.

FLOOR TRANSITION. REFER TO SHEET A9.1 FOR DETAILS.

LINE OF PRE-ENG. PRE-FIN. ALUM. CANOPY ABOVE OR BELOW. REFER TO DETAIL

41A4.2.

SHELVING / FURNISHINGS / EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OWNER, N.L.C.

FIRE ALARM PANEL. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS.

LOGO

BASKETBALL GOAL ABOVE, REFER TO SPECS AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR

MOUNTING CONDITION. ALL EXPOSED BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR GOAL.

ATTACHMENT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLOR.

9. WASHER/DRYER, N.L.C.

10. FOLDABLE WALL PARTITION. REFER TO DETAIL ON A7.1 FOR CEILING CONDITION.

11. UTILITY SINK.

12. ELECTRICALLY OPERATED FOLDING BLEACHERS, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND
DETAIL 4/AL.2.

13. SCORERS TABLE (N.I.C)

14. ADULT CHANGING TABLE.

15. ATHLETIC WALL PADS FOR LIMITS SHOWN, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

16. ROOF ABOVE.
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18. COMPUTER STATION, N.I.C. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS. FOR DATA AND
ELECTRIC.

19. HIGH/LOW WATER FOUNTAIN UNIT. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS.

20. INDUSTRIAL STAIR PER OSHA STANDARDS. REFER TO REFERENCED DETAIL AND
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GENERAL WORK NOTES

1. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC NOTES REGARDING MECH/ELEC.
ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.

2. REFER TO ROOF PLAN AND MECH. DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REGARDING WORK AT ROOF.

3. REFER TO SHEET NO0.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND PARTITION TYPES.
4. REFER TO DETAILS ON SHEET A6.1 FOR TYPICAL WALL INTERSECTION DETAILS.
% 5. REFER TO SHEET A2.5 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE.
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6. REFERTO A2.7 FOR CASEWORK LEGEND AND NOTES.
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NOTE: NOT ALL KEYNOTES MAY APPLY TO THIS SHEET.

PROGRESS SET

@ I ]

D GID G GD D D D =),

GYP. BD. BULKHEAD OR SOFFIT ABOVE. REFER TO REFLECTED CLG. PLANS.

LINE OF BLEACHERS IN RETRACTED POSITION.

FLOOR TRANSITION. REFER TO SHEET A9.1 FOR DETAILS.

LINE OF PRE-ENG. PRE-FIN. ALUM. CANOPY ABOVE OR BELOW. REFER TO DETAIL

4IA4.2.

SHELVING / FURNISHINGS / EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OWNER, N.L.C.

FIRE ALARM PANEL. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS.

LOGO

BASKETBALL GOAL ABOVE, REFER TO SPECS AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR

MOUNTING CONDITION. ALL EXPOSED BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR GOAL.

ATTACHMENT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLOR.

9. WASHER/DRYER, N.LC.

10. FOLDABLE WALL PARTITION. REFER TO DETAIL ON A7.1 FOR CEILING CONDITION.

11. UTILITY SINK.

12. ELECTRICALLY OPERATED FOLDING BLEACHERS, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND
DETAIL 4/AL.2.

13. SCORERS TABLE (N.I.C)

14. ADULT CHANGING TABLE.

15. ATHLETIC WALL PADS FOR LIMITS SHOWN, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

16. ROOF ABOVE.

17. WALL MOUNTED COUNTERTOP, REFER TO DETAIL 14/A2.7.

18. COMPUTER STATION, N.L.C. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS. FOR DATA AND
ELECTRIC.

19. HIGH/ILOW WATER FOUNTAIN UNIT. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS.

20. INDUSTRIAL STAIR PER OSHA STANDARDS. REFER TO REFERENCED DETAIL AND
PLAN.

21. SCOREBOARD ABOVE AT 11-0" AF.F. (TO B.0. SCOREBOARD). REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

22. ROOF HATCH ABOVE. SEE DETAIL .

23. MECHANICAL LOUVER. REFER TO DETAIL 8/A6.2.

24. RECESSED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB IN THIS AREA. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS.

25. ELECTRIC PUSH-BUTTON ADA DOOR OPERATOR. REFER TO ELEC. DWGS.

26. DOOR ACCESS CONTROL LOCATION.

27. VOLLEYBALL FLOOR INSERTS, FLUSH WITH WOOD FLOOR.

28. PRE-FIN. ALUM. FIXED WALL LADDER. REFER TO

29. DOUBLE TIER STUDENT LOCKERS.

30. ATHLETIC LOCKERS.

31. SINGLE TIER LOCKERS.

32. RETRACTABLE GYMNASIUM DIVIDER, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

33. AREA OF NEW FLOOR INFILL. REFER TO STRUCTURE.

34. PAINT EXISTING WALL MATCHING THE EXISITNG WALL COLOR.

35. CANOPY ABOVE. REFER TO SHEET AS5.2.

36. ADULT CHANGING TABLE, N.I.C.
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CONTROL JOINT, REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR
LOCATIONS.

BOARD SCHEDULE

TB - TACKBOARD, IN CONTRACT.

MB - MARKERBOARD, IN CONTRACT.

IB - INTERACTIVE BOARD, OFCI. COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER.

TV - TELEVISION, OFCI. COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER. MOUNT MULTIMEDIA
BOX AT HEIGHT INDICATED, 5'-0" A.F.F. UN.O.

VW - VIDEO WALL, OFCI, COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL.
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GENERAL WORK NOTES

I 1. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC NOTES REGARDING MECH/ELEC.
I ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.

2. REFER TO ROOF PLAN AND MECH. DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REGARDING WORK AT ROOF.

3. REFER TO SHEET NO.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND PARTITION TYPES.

REFER TO DETAILS ON SHEET A6.1 FOR TYPICAL WALL INTERSECTION DETAILS.
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16. ROOF ABOVE.
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. WALL MOUNTED COUNTERTOP, REFER TO DETAIL 14/A2.7.
. COMPUTER STATION, N.I.C. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS. FOR DATA AND
__ ELECTRIC.
N 19. HIGH/LOW WATER FOUNTAIN UNIT. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS.
T — @ 20. INDUSTRIAL STAIR PER OSHA STANDARDS. REFER TO REFERENCED DETAIL AND
PLAN.
21. SCOREBOARD ABOVE AT 110" AF.F. (TO B.O. SCOREBOARD). REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS,
. ROOF HATCH ABOVE. SEE DETAIL __.
23. MECHANICAL LOUVER. REFER TO DETAIL 8/A6.2.
. RECESSED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB IN THIS AREA. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS.
i 25. ELECTRIC PUSH-BUTTON ADA DOOR OPERATOR. REFER TO ELEC. DWGS,
= 26. DOOR ACCESS CONTROL LOCATION.
| 27. VOLLEYBALL FLOOR INSERTS, FLUSH WITH WOOD FLOOR.
28. PRE-FIN. ALUM. FIXED WALL LADDER. REFER TO
I 29. DOUBLE TIER STUDENT LOCKERS,
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34. PAINT EXISTING WALL MATCHING THE EXISITNG WALL COLOR.

35. CANOPY ABOVE. REFER TO SHEET A5.2.
I 36. ADULT CHANGING TABLE, N.I.C.
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TOILET ACCESSORIES (SCHEDULE SHEET A2.2)

) it ) |

ELEVATION KEY NOTE (SHEET A3.1-A3.3)

ROOF KEY NOTE (SHEET A4.1)

CEILING PLAN KEY NOTE (SHEETS A7.1-A7.6)

O

A ALUMINUM OR HOLLOW METAL FRAME OR STOREFRONT TYPE (REFER TO
x)

)

[X\

<0

il |
OPEN TO MEDIA CENTER (€] i SIGNAGE KEY NOTE (SHEETS A0.1)

| | ] ¢ | DASHED LINE INDICATES WALL TILE AT RESTROOMS
Nl = —— — AND BRADLEY SINK WALLS - SHOWN ON RESTROOM PLANS.
(TILE WALL DETAIL 21/A2.4)

FB1  1HOUR FIRE BARRIER

e — — FB2 2HOUR FIRE BARRIER
@ @ F|E FW2 2 HOUR FIRE WALL

CONTROL JOINT, REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR
LOCATIONS.

BOARD SCHEDULE

@ L]
@ TB - TACKBOARD, IN CONTRACT.

@ ROOM / WALL DESIGNATION

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1 1/8" = 1'-0"

MB - MARKERBOARD, IN CONTRACT.

IB - INTERACTIVE BOARD, OFCI. COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER.

TV - TELEVISION, OFCI. COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER. MOUNT MULTIMEDIA
BOX AT HEIGHT INDICATED, 5'-0" A.F.F. UN.O.

VW - VIDEO WALL, OFCI, COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL.
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1. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC NOTES REGARDING MECH/ELEC. B
ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.
2. REFER TO ROOF PLAN AND MECH. DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REGARDING WORK AT ROOF.
Il I I Il Il Il Il Il I Il I Il I Il I Il J 1
@ @ ' \} N 4. REFER TO DETAILS ON SHEET A6.1 FOR TYPICAL WALL INTERSECTION DETAILS.
| T 7 T T T 1
] | Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il I | I I | | | | ]
— = = 4+ — — — s w 5. REFER TO SHEET A2.5 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE.
P ; e ; SRR 50 PRITER " AR N _
\7\/\/\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\r\\A\\r\r\\\\\q\/\ ]\\'\\\\\\\{AN\\A /\\\ ‘
NIC : L EERUNEREEE 6. REFER TO A27 FOR CASEWORK LEGEND AND NOTES. L
| Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il | | |
D1123 D1123 D1123 D11B I ([ I I ([ I I ([ I I Il ([ \} }\ } } } } } } ] ?)
P | Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il | |
| — 36x34x24 36x34x24 36x34x24 36x34:24 L L [ N [ TR i T (I /\ 7))
_ . | ] 1
— ] | Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il I L | | | | L
W2052 W2052 W2052 W20§2 A [ [ } | wy @ P LAN K EY N OT ES o
| Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il | |
| | 36x24x12 36x24x12 36x24x12 36X24312 T T T N N | RN /RN N o i L\ | Lo : Q
l | Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il I I I | | | | O
\ Al 6X4 MB ! A (I T T 1 N N A I o
| T — — — : A T O T T T T T B A A A AN I I - NOTE:NOT ALL KEYNOTES MAY APPLY TO THIS SHEET. o
| | | | | | T | | [ (A AN R ! o
l ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ “ ‘ ‘ “ ‘ ‘ “ : \::%::U::3‘::%::%:3‘::%::“;::“::{J::U;::H::y:::::::::::éiiuiig‘iiji:iuliﬂlii : : : : re— 1. GYP.BD. BULKHEAD OR SOFFIT ABOVE. REFER TO REFLECTED CLG. PLANS.
' ] 2. LINE OF BLEACHERS IN RETRACTED POSITION.
I | Dy | Dy | Dy ] T 3. FLOOR TRANSITION. REFER TO SHEET A9.1 FOR DETALLS.
| i | \ \ \ \ \ \ 8X4 MB 981B 8X4TB ) 4. LINE OF PRE-ENG. PRE-FIN. ALUM. CANOPY ABOVE OR BELOW. REFER TO DETAIL
| | | | | | - 5. SHELVING / FURNISHINGS / EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OWNER, N.I.C.
‘ | J ‘ | J ‘ | J 6. FIRE ALARM PANEL. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS.
I 7. LOGO
o o o o - - - C 3 8. BASKETBALL GOAL ABOVE, REFER TO SPECS AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR
T% 1 B ‘?ﬁi 1 n ‘?% 1 R ?% 1 n r— — MOUNTING CONDITION. ALL EXPOSED BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR GOAL.
H H H H 4X8 1B r——————— 1 r——————— 1 ATTACHMENT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLOR.
| I I o T | | 9. WASHERIDRYER, N.I.C.
STEEST SFEEsT SFEEeT STEEs | | | | b 10. FOLDABLE WALL PARTITION. REFER TO DETAIL ON A7.1 FOR CEILING CONDITION.
—— —— —— —— L i L ] - - - 11. UTILITY SINK.
= < = 12. ELECTRICALLY OPERATED FOLDING BLEACHERS, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND
' ?%j H ?ﬁzj H ﬁiﬁ\ H ?%j H - - - =T e s DETAIL 4/AL.2.
4d o 8 U 2 d | | | | | | (: FLEX CLASSROOM {1@ 13. SCORERS TABLE (N.LC)
- - - - | N | N | N 17C 14. ADULT CHANGING TABLE.
| _ _ A R | | | | | N7 | 15. ATHLETIC WALL PADS FOR LIMITS SHOWN, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.
™ 1 W | \y | \y | \y ) 1 ] | " | 16. ROOF ABOVE.
H H H H \ \ \ \ | \ P 17. WALL MOUNTED COUNTERTOP, REFER TO DETAIL 14/A2.7.
| U o od o o o | M | M | M L | L | . | 18. COMPUTER STATION, N.I.C. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS. FOR DATA AND
B E=a=—n E=a=—a E=a=—a ELECTRC
——q —— —— —— | | | | | | | 19. HIGH/LOW WATER FOUNTAIN UNIT. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS.
I ‘f% il ‘?ﬁz il ‘?% i ?% i o o o 20, Ll)\l&l’J\LSTRML STAIR PER OSHA STANDARDS. REFER TO REFERENCED DETAIL AND
T T 1 S [ 21. SCOREBOARD ABOVE AT 110" AF.F. (TO B.0. SCOREBOARD). REFER TO
B T B T i 7 SPECIFICATIONS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
— | 6X4 T8 | | | | | | | [~ 22. ROOF HATCH ABOVE. SEE DETAIL __.
3y " o o o i | i | L | 23. MECHANICAL LOUVER. REFER TO DETAIL 8/A6.2.
2 2 - - A RN I == ——- - == - == o o — 24. RECESSED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB IN THIS AREA. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS.
= & \ | \ \ | \ = 2 = s ZF s F = 2 s 2 25. ELECTRIC PUSH-BUTTON ADA DOOR OPERATOR. REFER TO ELEC. DWGS.
— | N | N | N 26. DOOR ACCESS CONTROL LOCATION.
[ o 3E 8F i | )y | )y | )y @ @ 27. VOLLEYBALL FLOOR INSERTS, FLUSH WITH WOOD FLOOR.
| 22 22 | | | | | | 28. PRE-FIN. ALUM. FIXED WALL LADDER. REFER TO
! B ~ N N N 29. DOUBLE TIER STUDENT LOCKERS. —
| < | | | | | | 30, ATHLETIC LOCKERS. O -
S\ R \ Dy | Dy | Dy 31. SINGLE TIER LOCKERS. D
| N 1 | \ \ \ \ \ \ 32. RETRACTABLE GYMNASIUM DIVIDER, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. O D:
| « o I L L 33. AREA OF NEW FLOOR INFILL. REFER TO STRUCTURE. >_
1 @ @ @ @ © © © © © 34. PAINT EXISTING WALL MATCHING THE EXISITNG WALL COLOR. .
4 35. CANOPY ABOVE. REFER TO SHEET A5.2. O LL] N
| T 36. ADULT CHANGING TABLE, N.I.C. |
1T ) — L
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4 N % 4 S N 7l | ROOM FINISH GROUPS (REFER TO SHEET NO.1) O al
H o H /Q / / ) X / / <3> y /Q / s / (3 B ‘ I—
17 F /e P Y% £ / 7ox Y 7 ROOM NUMBER I O
1.0 /TN @ RN LN AR e
1) O P A y - AR / 7 @) VAN / @ DOOR NUMBER (DOOR SCHEDULE SHEET A8.1) I I O
f iRl < y s y/ / (3) y /&X/ / s (3) v £
@ 1] AN &/ Oy A W s N A W s | & NEW WORK KEY NOTES (SHEETS AL 1 THROUGH A2.2) — ) Z
i / / / v — — ‘ (@\|
— n]%' i /U 7 VR < N VR [P —— | WALL TYPE (SCHEDULE SHEET N-1) D)
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i ' 1 1 P / p X, y <3>/ % p X, It : / L FLOOR PLANS AND SCHEDULE SHEETS A8.1-A8.2) U)
4X4 MB 1. . . ‘
N § 1 H s ’ p X / <3>/ /y P 7 4 / <3>/ /y = @ TOILET ACCESSORIES (SCHEDULE SHEET A2.2)
il C 3 S /(3 > A7, AR N A7
L] r— — 7 ] <) 7/ Y s y % X p (X) ELEVATION KEY NOTE (SHEET A3.1-A3.3)
% 4 S Y% <3> / S N an S
/ @) N7 7 (@3 \ \
\ \ R i v <5 v 2% <> / o \ /x\ ROOF KEY NOTE (SHEET A4.1)
~ Y I Vs > / / y v > / — -
= R 8 & o 4 4 (?D S/ S - = CEILING PLAN KEY NOTE (SHEETS A7.1-A7.6)
23 © RO P S RO
! S / / / _ _
IS = 2 —— —— SNy y X/ MEDIA CENTER 7 <X SIGNAGE KEY NOTE (SHEETS A0.1)
25 B B 3 X Gy N | | |
2 \ \ 3 3 y % K ) /s 3 Y % | | | | DASHED LINE INDICATES WALL TILE AT RESTROOMS
N | | | | SR < 3 N / £ CDNY, e L A i — — — AND BRADLEY SINK WALLS - SHOWN ON RESTROOM PLANS.
T\ﬁ*@\ % | v | Vy ” N e Ty - N s It B el (TILE WALL DETAIL 21/A2.4)
v 3 v
| | \ | | \ < Y <3>/ e A /C D P - Y <3>/ > ROOM / WALL DESIGNATION
N | | | | 85 A e <) 4 D K ) 4 FBL  1HOUR FIRE BARRIER
i | | W, | W, S <« 7 Ly R I o= == == FB2  2HOUR FIRE BARRIER
} i = — = — X, < 7 CONTROL JOINT, REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR
KILN | | | | o~ S VR % / LOCATIONS.
X
A 98 1B S5 7 (3 v /
205 | N | N S / Y
| I . o ik NS S I
J J % ey
| wrroon | <D | o v ) BOARD SCHEDULE
FBL U 203 | TYP }\ | }\ ks A V )
<
\L al | Uy | Uy 8% TB - TACKBOARD, IN CONTRACT =
P T R - | | | | S | |
—— —— MB - MARKERBOARD, IN CONTRACT. <E
| | | | oS —
1 W W gl IB - INTERACTIVE BOARD, OFCI. COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER.
| /) | /) < ( TV - TELEVISION, OFCI. COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER. MOUNT MULTIMEDIA
\ \ \ \ ! I BOX AT HEIGHT INDICATED, 5-0" A.F.F. UN.O. D
pd
6x4 TB \ \ < i -
STORAGE } } } } % S A = A t ‘ VW - VIDEO WALL, OFCI, COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER. REFER TO LL]
204 J J @S | ELECTRICAL. ( | )
o < <
o= <
—— —— \ 3% 832 | ad
B <
| Il | Il S 2 = | ]:I
\ \ \ \ < a|& 3
0 B =512 82 || =
A\ A\ S A WORK =& =8
) - T crReuLATON 3 ‘ Ll
=4 9|2 — — "G - I
/ y o0 [aa] %% ‘ ’;‘ ‘ ‘ ’: — :‘ ‘ o < <t
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ || I N 83 83 |
. | | | | S8 LS
Il \
1 LIBRARY BOOK COLLECTION:
A _ _ | A A I
I 7N 7N | | < 600 STUDENTS x 10 VOLUMES PER STUDENT = 6,000 VOL.
11 \ \ B SOUTH HOPKINS SCHOOL COLLECTION IS
i — — _ BASED ON THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF BOOK PERCENTAGES:
ENLARGED ART ROOM PLAN 1.1 REGULAR BOOKS AT 70% = 4,200 VOLUMES
1. H _ _ 12-07/8" 12-07/8" 12'- 414" PICTURE BOOKS AT 20% = 1,200 VOLUMES
3 14" = 10" T i m T 3 3 3 ) REFERENCE BOOKSAT10% = 600 VOLUMES
b } \ \ } } \ \ } § TOTAL = 6,000 VOLUMES
1 = — == i AV STORAGE OFFICE MECH
CASEWORK NOTES i e i (116 LA (115]7)” @ SHELVING: JOB NO. 2048
1] | 3
10 @ ALL SHELVES SHALL BE 2/3 FULL. A 3-0" SHELF AT
1 -1 % 2/3 FULL SHALL CONTAIN QUANTITY AS FOLLOWS PER USE:
TYPICAL CASEWORK MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ARE TMI SYSTEMS DESIGN CORP. - [ ‘ DATE SEPT 11,2023
(PHONE NO. 1-800-456-6716) AND REPRESENT THE LEVEL OF QUALITY REQUIRED AND SHALL BE H H REGULAR BOOKS = 20 VOLUMES
USED AS THE BASIS FOR EQUAL PRODUCTS. HEIGHT INDICATED IS TO TOP OF COUNTERTOP. 170 PICTURE BOOKS = 40VOLUMES DRAWN AN
L Hr REFERENCEBOOKS = 11 VOLUMES
XXXXX <—L—— TMIMODEL # 1 R R €11 ﬁﬂ a TOTAL LIBRARY SHELVING PER TYPE OF BOOK:
WxHXD  <——— WIDTHXHEIGHT (T.0. COUNTERTOP) = REGULAR BOOKS:  UNIT5: 100 VOLUMES x 13 = 1,300 CHECKED
XDEPTH UNITS: 120 VOLUMES x 26 3,120
@ S0 TO':'(AL 4’420 COPYRIGHT © 2023
! SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
A MOUNT ALL BASE AND WALL CASEWORK PER ADA GUIDELINES AND ANSI A117.1-2003. ARCHITECTS, PLLC
PICTUREBOOKS:  UNIT7: 120 VOLUMES x 10 1,200
AN —
B MOUNT TOP OF UPPER WALL CABINETS @ 7-0" AF.F., UN.O. —= SUB TOTAL 1.200 REVISIONS
C  COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL CASEWORK . REFERENCEUNIT:  UNITS: 55 VOLUMES x 4 - om0 No.| Description
UNIT6: 33 VOLUMES x 12 = 3%
D  PROVIDE FINISHED END PANELS AT ALL EXPOSED LOCATIONS.
MAIN MEDIA CENTER SUBTOTAL = 616
E  PROVIDE 4" BACK AND SIDE SPLASH AT ALL WALL LOCATIONS. 1
14" =1-0" GRANDTOTAL = 6,236
F PROVIDE INFILL PANELS AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL VOIDS @ ALL BASE CABINETS.
LIBRARY SEATING:
G ALL WALL AND BASE CABINETS SHALL HAVE LOCKS ON DOORS AND DRAWERS. PROVIDE
ONE KEY SYSTEM PER ROOM AND ONE MASTER KEY. 600 STUDENTS x 15% = 90 SEATS (REQUIRED)
COMPUTER STATION = 8
H Eﬁg\égléglu?\l@rlés;%%ﬁl;\lﬂ%ﬁ?REQUIRED TO SUPPORT COUNTERTOP. COORDINATE W/ @ M E D |A C E NTE R/F L EX LAB EQ U | F) M E N T SCH E D U LE #ggi\lngsAEmg\‘G - 52
J PROVIDE CONTINUOUS WOOD BLOCKING @ METAL STUD WALL LOCATIONS FOR TEM NO. TEM MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES NO. UN.O. DIMENSION REMARKS STORY AREA = 26 SHEET
MOUNTING OF CASEWORK. TOTAL SEATS PROVIDED = 08
1 LOW SHELF UNIT V11-4810 42"H x 36"W X 18'D HARDBOARD BACK
K PLUMBING PIPES TO RUN BELOW CASEWORK AS SHOWN ON MECH. DWGS. 5 HIGH SHELF UNIT V114810 2 % 35°W x 18D HARDBOARD BACK
3 DOUBLE FACED SHELF UNIT V11-4820 42"H x 36"W x 37'D HARDBOARD BACK
NOTE: ALL FURNITURE NUMBERED 1-3 ARE FOR MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, PHONE NUMBER 1(231)861-2194 AND .
REPRESENT THE LEVEL OF QUALITY REQUIRED, AND SHALL BE USED AS A BASIS FOR EQUAL PRODUCTS.
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T’i o , . T T 1. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC NOTES REGARDING MECH/ELEC. ST
Tl L] R A S B | ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. :
A @ & s 4X6 MB lax1218 4X6 MB 1R 2. REFER TO ROOF PLAN AND MECH. DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 100X
STAFF [ 1] i
11 e W ‘® OFFICE (STAFF) ! e REGARDING WORK AT ROOF. _—
o _l H
| R g‘.‘ " % = a 162 I @ | EQ. I EQ 1 3. REFER TO SHEET NO.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND PARTITION TYPES.
- - ¢ o m D GID G GD G GID G GD G GD G G Gb b Gb G b =B = -~ ; m L _ _ | k X - 7<Z, \7 -
1 1 — =X ' : ) == é 10 4. REFER TO DETAILS ON SHEET A6.1 FOR TYPICAL WALL INTERSECTION DETAILS.
He - H =2/ 2= 1 | @ —_ ] = S ® o
A 188 518 | ] - i ] 82X FF o 1 5. REFER TO SHEET A2.5 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
%8 5 . . I I 58 g2 - € 7 - - -
0 0 | N S oS ! - - | L
T 1 STOR A s : FRYSC : | : e TS ] | e [ 6. REFER TO A2.7 FOR CASEWORK LEGEND AND NOTES. —
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i i ! " : " a R M1E7C2H H 1 NOTE: NOT ALL KEYNOTES MAY APPLY TO THIS SHEET. 8
1P S 8 \ ' N b ' < r
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i —am } t ——— S ﬁ P m e 1R 1. GYP.BD. BULKHEAD OR SOFFIT ABOVE. REFER TO REFLECTED CLG. PLANS.
1. — N — ( = ,
1o H <5> | & ——H--= - —aeeceem e d e 11'- 6 5/8" S~ o ) Y 43 -75/8" — () L, e 7 o 2. LINE OF BLEACHERS IN RETRACTED POSITION.
i TV = | @ ‘. I N A I S \ l — i r ' g = 1= [} 3. FLOOR TRANSITION. REFER TO SHEET A9.1 FOR DETAILS.
i ;‘ | - I ) R = T R FEC]_ i 4. LINE OF PRE-ENG. PRE-FIN. ALUM. CANOPY ABOVE OR BELOW. REFER TO DETAIL
1" l N [ =[] 4/A4.2.
- e L | ‘
I C O . (T N | ﬁ (\ i 5. SHELVING / FURNISHINGS / EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OWNER, N.I.C.
| | | BASE 82052 82052 & m a R m _ ‘H 6. FIRE ALARM PANEL. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS.
\ <5> / | 36x34x24 7| 36x34x24 7| \36x34x24 @ & F ) ) o e 7 il 7. LOGO
I /)] ‘ WALL 10 S () Y ) () O e J 1T 8. BASKETBALL GOAL ABOVE, REFER TO SPECS AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR
N /), | BOTH SIDES ,  W2052 W2052 2052 = ~ e o = - H MOUNTING CONDITION. ALL EXPOSED BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR GOAL.
i st - . | 36x30x14 7 36x30x14 7 36x30x14 S Y e e ed =P 10 ATTACHMENT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLOR.
ST o 9. WASHER/DRYER, N.I.C.
—— B2052 B2052 B2052 B2052 B2052 1 1 ,
PRINCIPAL < = BASE ¢ / / / / / BAND/ CHOIR T [ 10. FOLDABLE WALL PARTITION. REFER TO DETAIL ON A7.1 FOR CEILING CONDITION.
12102 108 L] 1 sex34x24 7] 36x34x24 7| 36x34x24 7 36x34x24 7 36x34x24 7| ™ 160 R 1 [ 11 UTILITY SINK
7 33x8ax24 7 | i S ) ) ) ) = 2 1+ [ 12. ELECTRICALLY OPERATED FOLDING BLEACHERS, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND
-— . WORKROOM INSTRUMENT ® Sl CY YY) (0 =7 i DETAIL 4/AL2.
I 1 - =+ — — +— {1y + - — + — — A STORAGE & o = 1 13. SCORERS TABLE (N.I.C.
|| = o = 2 4 ( )
4 H - & 0 = o = I e H
1= H RO I 14. ADULT CHANGING TABLE.
Ho o H L == % i 15. ATHLETIC WALL PADS FOR LIMITS SHOWN, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.
H - i ——— @ = o H 16. ROOF ABOVE.
i — — | e e e ) o ) o 1 17. WALL MOUNTED COUNTERTOP, REFER TO DETAIL 14/A2.7.
10 | e S ) Y Y Yy ) () ) e =t STOR. I 18. COMPUTER STATION, N.L.C. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS. FOR DATA AND
1e | | AX6 TB S e - o = — 168 ISt ELECTRIC.
He H o . T (B2 ) ® S R i 19. HIGH/LOW WATER FOUNTAIN UNIT. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS.
- — i RECORDS Tyt 20. INDUSTRIAL STAIR PER OSHA STANDARDS. REFER TO REFERENCED DETAIL AND
— — -, [ PLAN.
| | @ 109 m 1 21. SCOREBOARD ABOVE AT 110" AF.F. (TO B.O. SCOREBOARD). REFER TO
DINE X6 TR -0 SPECIFICATIONS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
N | _ W . T ]l 22. ROOF HATCH ABOVE. SEE DETAIL .
= N €D Tt 23, MECHANICAL LOUVER. REFER TO DETAIL 8/A6.2.
= | 105 N | 03 ( —_———————————— ) I 24. RECESSED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB IN THIS AREA. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS.
| | =l ! ! @ “H 25. ELECTRIC PUSH-BUTTON ADA DOOR OPERATOR. REFER TO ELEC. DWGS.
L ' ' 8 q = 26. DOOR ACCESS CONTROL LOCATION.
- — ' ' 1P 27. VOLLEYBALL FLOOR INSERTS, FLUSH WITH WOOD FLOOR.
' ' BAND INSTRUMENT STORAGE H o H 28. PRE-FIN. ALUM. FIXED WALL LADDER. REFER TO
1 H : : D) CABINETS ARE BASED ON I 29. DOUBLE TIER STUDENT LOCKERS. ]
IS - ' ' WENGER CORP. SETS "B-100" i 30. ATHLETIC LOCKERS. _
H H S ' ' 5 AND "B-60" W/ WIRE GRILLE Tt 31. SINGLE TIER LOCKERS. O
1. [ e ] ] DOORS BASIS OF DESIGN. ] 32. RETRACTABLE GYMNASIUM DIVIDER, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. 0O
It 3 v ] ] REFER TO SPECS. FOR H 4 33. AREA OF NEW FLOOR INFILL. REFER TO STRUCTURE. O Y
o < : : ADDITIONAL MFRS. PRACTICE Lo -] 34. PAINT EXISTING WALL MATCHING THE EXISITNG WALL COLOR. I >_
i | | " " 166 1R 35. CANOPY ABOVE. REFER TO SHEET A5.2.
|| Ll [ ] .+ M . 1.0
1] @ | v 1 - - ) 12102 - 36. ADULT CHANGING TABLE, N.I.C ( ) LU !
— q7 -‘------- --.)------------------- o 33X84X24 = 44,\ | J
L ] B | e N i 7)) 2]
L3 ( ST 3 =13 8|3 iR —
| | | 5818 =g @D @ ) > —'I
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: 4 J B 2% N e e e ] SYMBOLS LEGEND = 923
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ASST g :a 2/ =3 NURSING L £ Name 0 Z
PRINCIPAL = =2 @ | g N
T2102 104 | N 105 ROOM FINISH GROUPS (REFER TO SHEET N0.1) O 0 O
T 1] 33x84x24 | 0ld oS ROOM NUMBER I O —
11 85 2%
1N I ] | 3E 3 @ DOOR NUMBER (DOOR SCHEDULE SHEET AS8.1) Y
I & ‘ & 7|5 ENLARGED BAND & CHOIR ROOMS I I ®)
He b L ! B 1 1/4" = 1-0" @ NEW WORK KEY NOTES (SHEETS AL 1 THROUGH A2.2) o
Il < <
I | {3 3% -ﬂ WALL TYPE (SCHEDULE SHEET N-1) DI ANl Z
- H e 8
4 H | 5e =g ~ /XE ALUMINUM OR HOLLOW METAL FRAME OR STOREFRONT TYPE (REFER TO (q\|
IRy "' °o==T===7== == == FLOOR PLANS AND SCHEDULE SHEETS A8.1-A8.2) O o))
14 ' - - ' | <:> TOILET ACCESSORIES (SCHEDULE SHEET A2.2)
1 TV ! MUSIC SUITES FURNITURE SCHEDULE - (IN CONTRACT) CASEWORK NOTES . w
o ELEVATION KEY NOTE (SHEET A3.1-A3.3)
1.1 ]
- fous
- H O FURNITURE TYPE MODEL NO. SIZE MFR. TYPICAL CASEWORK MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ARE TMI SYSTEMS DESIGN CORP. R ROOF KEY NOTE (SHEET Ad)
) ' (PHONE NO. 1-800-456-6716) AND REPRESENT THE LEVEL OF QUALITY REQUIRED AND SHALL BE
| | ! : 15 ULTRASTOR INSTRUMENT STORAGE CABINET #1 (27 1/2"Wx19 1/4'Dx85 5/8'H)|  WENGER USED AS THE BASIS FOR EQUAL PRODUCTS. HEIGHT INDICATED IS TO TOP OF COUNTERTOP. CEILING PLAN KEY NOTE (SHEETS A7.1-A7.6)
VR ] 16 | ULTRASTOR INSTRUMENT STORAGE CABINET #4 (27 1/2"Wx29 1/4"'Dx85 5/8"H) | WENGER
= P T : ) n - - - XXX =—p—— TMIMODEL # <X SIGNAGE KEY NOTE (SHEETS A0.1)
(,rf | | WW\) ! ' W 17 | ULTRASTOR INSTRUMENT STORAGE CABINET #5 (27 1/2'Wx39 1/4'Dx85 5/8'H)|  WENGER WD WIDTHAHEIGHT (T.0. COUNTERTOP) D L NOCATES WAL TLE AT S TOONS
| | . " " "
. ! | ) : : - ? 18 | ULTRASTOR INSTRUMENT STORAGE CABINET #10 (27 1/2'Wx29 1/4'Dx85 5/8'H) | WENGER XDEPTH — —— —  AND BRADLEY SINK WALLS - SHOWN ON RESTROOM PLANS.
| seoMm o ' ) | i 19 | ULTRASTOR INSTRUMENT STORAGE CABINET #12 (48 1/2'Wx29 1/4'Dx85 5/8'H) | WENGER (TILE WALL DETAIL 21/A2.4)
— /7771 CONFERENCE |~~~ | ' ) | A MOUNT ALL BASE AND WALL CASEWORK PER ADA GUIDELINES AND ANSI A117.1-2003.
T T I | 02 I I 98 1B : : % ——, 20 | MUSIC LIBRARY SYSTEM - (7) SHELF MODEL - N.I.C. WENGER @ ROOM / WALL DESIGNATION
1 -H \ | | | " FBL  1HOUR FIRE BARRIER
- <[] == <5> ji=== : : | @ | 21 | (4) UNIT TUBA MOBILE STORAGE RACK - N.I.C. WENGER B MOUNTTOPOFUPRER WALL CABINETS @ 0 A RE, UN.O: = e == FB2  2HOUR FIRE BARRIER
= \\ / =7 : . } ) 22 | STAGING AND SEATED RISER SYTEM - N.I.C. WENGER C  COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL CASEWORK . FW2 ZHOUR FIRE WAL
| | T -
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I I
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. 101
- G ALLWALL AND BASE CABINETS SHALL HAVE LOCKS ON DOORS AND DRAWERS. PROVIDE
= ‘ ONE KEY SYSTEM PER ROOM AND ONE MASTER KEY. T8 TACKBOARD. IN CONTRACT p)
o H @ T~ — H  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT COUNTERTOP. COORDINATE W/ =
IRt <& o \ UNDER COUNTER EQUIPMENT. MB - MARKERBOARD, IN CONTRACT. <C
IR / [\ ‘ |
. " e e e e e \\\ /// e MOUNTING OF CASEWORK.
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GENERAL WORK NOTES

1. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC NOTES REGARDING MECH/ELEC.
ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.

2. REFER TO ROOF PLAN AND MECH. DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REGARDING WORK AT ROOF.

3. REFER TO SHEET NO.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND PARTITION TYPES.

4. REFER TO DETAILS ON SHEET A6.1 FOR TYPICAL WALL INTERSECTION DETAILS.

5. REFER TO SHEET A2.5 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE.

¥ — N : N : X : N : N : N : N : N 6. REFERTO A2.7 FOR CASEWORK LEGEND AND NOTES.

- L T T T T T T 1T T T T T [ T°T
N ‘a 4 - 97 - N
1 I . = e ot <

-2l SO S T B S ¥ I ® PLAN KEY NOTES

PROGRESS SET

.E | NOTE: NOT ALL KEYNOTES MAY APPLY TO THIS SHEET.

T
I

| i

Al

L)

\

1572G #ADA 1572G #ADA 1572G BASE
42x35x24 42x35x24 42x35x24 42x35x24 42x35x24 L

5424G #4696 5424G #4696 5424G WALL n

SCIENCE 42x23x12 42x23x12 42x23x12 42x23x12 42x23x12
CLASSROOM

220

GYP. BD. BULKHEAD OR SOFFIT ABOVE. REFER TO REFLECTED CLG. PLANS.

LINE OF BLEACHERS IN RETRACTED POSITION.

FLOOR TRANSITION. REFER TO SHEET A9.1 FOR DETAILS.

LINE OF PRE-ENG. PRE-FIN. ALUM. CANOPY ABOVE OR BELOW. REFER TO DETAIL

4/A4.2.

SHELVING / FURNISHINGS / EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OWNER, N.I.C.

FIRE ALARM PANEL. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS.

LOGO

BASKETBALL GOAL ABOVE, REFER TO SPECS AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR

MOUNTING CONDITION. ALL EXPOSED BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR GOAL.

1 ATTACHMENT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLOR.

9. WASHER/DRYER, N.I.C.

J 10. FOLDABLE WALL PARTITION. REFER TO DETAIL ON A7.1 FOR CEILING CONDITION.

11. UTILITY SINK.

12. ELECTRICALLY OPERATED FOLDING BLEACHERS, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND

DETAIL 4/AL.2.

13. SCORERS TABLE (N..C))

14. ADULT CHANGING TABLE.

15. ATHLETIC WALL PADS FOR LIMITS SHOWN, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

. ROOF ABOVE.

- 17. WALL MOUNTED COUNTERTOP, REFER TO DETAIL 14/A2.7.

18. COMPUTER STATION, N.I.C. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS. FOR DATA AND

ELECTRIC.

19. HIGH/LOW WATER FOUNTAIN UNIT. REFER TO MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS.

A\ r 20. INDUSTRIAL STAIR PER OSHA STANDARDS. REFER TO REFERENCED DETAIL AND
PLAN.

. SCOREBOARD ABOVE AT 110" A.F.F. (TO B.0. SCOREBOARD). REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

i 22. ROOF HATCH ABOVE. SEE DETAIL .

23. MECHANICAL LOUVER. REFER TO DETAIL 8/A6.2.

N\ 24. RECESSED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB IN THIS AREA. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS.

25. ELECTRIC PUSH-BUTTON ADA DOOR OPERATOR. REFER TO ELEC. DWGS.

26. DOOR ACCESS CONTROL LOCATION.

. VOLLEYBALL FLOOR INSERTS, FLUSH WITH WOOD FLOOR.

A 28. PRE-FIN. ALUM. FIXED WALL LADDER. REFER TO

29. DOUBLE TIER STUDENT LOCKERS.

J L Ta0 30. ATHLETIC LOCKERS.

1 33604 . SINGLE TIER LOCKERS.

32. RETRACTABLE GYMNASIUM DIVIDER, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

WALL | o 33. AREA OF NEW FLOOR INFILL. REFER TO STRUCTURE.

T AN " 34. PAINT EXISTING WALL MATCHING THE EXISITNG WALL COLOR.

BASE B | 35. CANOPY ABOVE. REFER TO SHEET A5.2.

et I P e I ]l @ 36. ADULT CHANGING TABLE, N.IC.
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SYMBOLS LEGEND

Name
) (101 | % J=— ROOM FINISH GROUPS (REFER TO SHEET N0.1)

ROOM NUMBER

DOOR NUMBER (DOOR SCHEDULE SHEET A8.1)

ENLARGED SCIENCE CLASSROOM PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"

1

NORTONVILLE, KY

NEW WORK KEY NOTES (SHEETS A1.1 THROUGH A2.2)
WALL TYPE (SCHEDULE SHEET N-1)

O

A ALUMINUM OR HOLLOW METAL FRAME OR STOREFRONT TYPE (REFER TO
0

X

[X\

<X

9220 HOPKINSVILLE RD,

FLOOR PLANS AND SCHEDULE SHEETS A8.1-A8.2)
TOILET ACCESSORIES (SCHEDULE SHEET A2.2)

—
o
o
T
O
DN
%
=
Nz
N
O
T
T
*....
-
O
DN

ELEVATION KEY NOTE (SHEET A3.1-A3.3)
ROOF KEY NOTE (SHEET A4.1)

CEILING PLAN KEY NOTE (SHEETS A7.1-A7.6)

SIGNAGE KEY NOTE (SHEETS A0.1)

. TYPICAL RESOURCE ROOM ERERREERERERE EEREERERE ___ oseuemoswunersoos

PR AND BRADLEY SINK WALLS - SHOWN ON RESTROOM PLANS.
1/4"=1-0 (TILE WALL DETAIL 21/A2.4)

ROOM / WALL DESIGNATION
FB1  1HOUR FIRE BARRIER
== [B2 2HOUR FIRE BARRIER

, T2102 | FW2 2 HOUR FIRE WALL

fi }\ 7%/7 }\ - %/7 }\ 7%/7 }\ _ fi f’\ 7%/7 }\ _ fi j\ 7%/ﬁ§ . 338x2d CONTROL JOINT, REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR

[ T ] [ T i LOCATIONS.

BOARD SCHEDULE

J— A\ S— N j—— A S— N j— A A— N a—— N/ N TB - TACKBOARD, IN CONTRACT.

|==

‘ MB - MARKERBOARD, IN CONTRACT.
IB - INTERACTIVE BOARD, OFCI. COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER.

TV - TELEVISION, OFCI. COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER. MOUNT MULTIMEDIA
= 2 = N =X Z N =X Z N =X BOX AT HEIGHT INDICATED, 5'-0" A.F.F. UN.O.

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ VW - VIDEO WALL, OFCI, COORDINATE LOCATION & SIZE WITH OWNER. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL.

ENLARGED PLANS

981B

4X8 TB 4X8 MB

JOB NO. 2246

COMPUTER LAB DATE SEPT 11,2023
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ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN XL v
DESCRIPTION REMARKS DIRECT <, T "
ELEC. SERVICE LOAD HEIGHT | DESCRIPTION RECEP. | “CONNL <L o
1A DISHWASHER WITH 2 PT CONNECTION 15 KW, 480/3¢ , 21.4 AMP 66" DISHWASHER WASH ELECTRIC HEAT <,
L1 Y Y -
1B (DISHWASHER CONTINUED - BOOSTER PARTS) 8.4 AMP, 480/3¢ 66" DISHWASHER MOTORS —_— =
2 SOILED DISHTABLE EPOXY 24X48 MOBILE g
3 CLEAN DISHTABLE CUSTOM
4 ROLL-DOWN DOOR SEE ARCH.
5 BOOSTER HEATER 480/39, 24 KW 29.9 AMP 24" BOOSTER HEATER
6 CLEAN DISH SHELVING MOBILE —
7 TRIPLE SINK 10' - 6" CUSTOM (L})J
8 40 GAL. TILT KETTLE 480/39, 19.6 KW, 23.6 AMP 18" FLOOR KETTLE %
Ll
9 NOT USED W
10 MILK COOLER 120V/60/-1¢, 8.2 AMP PED MILK COOLER 8
11 HOT FOOD TABLE TRAY SLIDE 12 AMP, 2.4 KW HOT FOOD TABLE E
12 TRAY DISPENSER
13 SOLID TOP TABLE TRAY SLIDE 120V 20 AMP CIRCUIT PED SOLID TOP TABLE
14 DOUBLE CASHIER UNIT 120V
15 CASH REDEMPTION UNIT PORTABLE BY OWNER 120V
16 COLD FOOD TABLE TRAY SLIDE 8.3A 120V 20AMP CIRCUIT PED COLD FOOD UNIT
17 ICE MACHINE 120V/60/1 11.5 AMP DFA ICE MACHINE
18 PASS THRU HOT HOLDING CABINET 120V/60/1 19.1 AMP 108" P/T HOT HOLDING CABINET NEMA 5-20P
19 PASS THRU REFRIGERATOR 120V, 7.2 AMP 108" P/T REFRIGERATOR
%
CUSTODIAL D
N\
RECEIVING N 20 | NOTUSED
K102 \%,’ 21 PREP TABLE W/ SINKS 8-6" DBL COMPARTMENT
D .
\’%. 22 DOUBLE COMBI OVEN 480V-39, 22.4 KW X 2 (Two Ovens) 42 1o | SELF COOKING CENTER
w\”
N \?(.% 23 PREP TABLE 80"
] N
/1 \ \”( 24 NOT USED
< N 25 WORK TABLE 10'
26 MICROWAVE 208V-1¢,/60/20A 48" MICROWAVE (NEMA 6-20)
42 42 42 42 42 27 WORK TABLE W/ SINKS 6'-0" DBL COMPARTMENT
\ 45 42> . 28 30 QT. MIXER 208V, 3PH, 10AMP 36" 30 QT. MIXER
5 29 PROOFER - HOLDING CABINET 120V./60/1 19.1 AMP
V19 N
42 30 FOOD PROCESSOR 120V-1¢, 8 AMP PED FOOD PROCESSOR
2 COOLER FREEZER 31 SLICER 1/2 HP, 120V-1¢, 20 AMP PED SLICER
; 45 k104 2 K106 I 32 | FLOORDRAIN REF. TO MIE/P DWGS..
T N———
' 42 — =—i= ) 33 | NOTUSED
' 7 e |
: ——— —— 34 ICE STORAGE BIN O -
) u | / / | 35 | BAKER'S TABLE 8-0" A
- | —] [ 7 7 | il H O m
C59A 58A I 36 FOOD SCRAPPER / DISPOSAL 2.0 HP, 460V-39, 2.5 AMP 18" SCRAPPER I >
‘ SeA | 37 PRE-RINSE L
— Hiiii' Dre 2 | 38 | NOTUSED O 1
°—6 : @1) 39 PAN RACK V) | LL]
- = ‘ ] ) 40 WASHER N.I.C. - BY OWNER VERIFY CONNECTIONS WITH OWNER (/) > _II
% | a DRYER N.I.C. - BY OWNER VERIFY CONNECTIONS WITH OWNER = 0 =
42 COLD FOOD STORAGE SHELVING \¢ zZ >
@ = <} T T LS 11 43 SLICER TABLE W/ PAN SLIDES MOBILE al \¢
0 7 M
(50> 44 | T : 7 7 T 44 POT RACK SHELF O D_ O
G\ ' | ‘ ] L] 45 | DUNNAGE RACK T @) |
- — ~ 0 ar) ad
44 T Tl ' . ] 46 MANUAL CAN OPENER T
4 I L LOCKERS ! / i O
N - k109 / 47 | DRYFOOD STORAGE SHELVING -
S T J T T e K103 "~
— L R 48 | HOSEREEL SEE DTL. 7/ FS1.1 - o~
Al — ]
7 % ‘@ r 1 49 NOT USED QN
e ' 7 @)
/ / | 47 50 INGREDIENT BINS (@)
€D ./ ./ @/ ' o))
| <46 30> KITCHEN | ] 51 | FILTER SYSTEM
\ G K101 44 ! ~ 52 HOOD EXHAUST SYSTEM REF. TO M/E/P DWGS.
3 : 109 07 53 NOT USED
I Y
N D (a7 54 NOT USED
Il 55 NOT USED
| @-/ @
o 56 HAND SINK REF. TO M/E/P DWGS.
— 57 | WALLSHELF
| 0 — ,
M — D FE @ I 58A | WALK-IN FREEZER CUSTOM 120V-19, 15 AMP DFA WALK-IN FREEZER LIGHTS
N 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 I
Lo 588 | (WALK-IN FREEZER CONTINUED - PARTS) 208-1¢, 15.7 AMP DFA WALK-IN FREEZER COIL
| |
ﬁ L 50A | WALK-IN COOLER CUSTOM 120V-1¢, 15 AMP DFA WALK-IN COOLER LIGHTS
— (18> ‘ 598 | (WALK-IN COOLER CONTINUED - PARTS) 115/60/1 3.5 AMP DFA WALK-IN COOLER COIL
| |
L * 60 AIR COOLED REFRIGERATION TO FREEZER REF. TO M/E/P DWGS. FOR COORD.| 5.5 HP, 208/60/3¢, 50AMP VERIFY | WALK-IN FREEZER COMPRESSOR
o D ’ \ ,\/ 61 AIR COOLED REFRIGERATION TO COOLER REF. TO M/E/P DWGS. FOR COORD.| 1 1/2 HP, 208/60/3¢, 20AMP VERIFY | WALK-IN COOLER COMPRESSOR Z
[ ]
N ' 62 | 6GAL TILT.KETTLE 208V/LPH, 6.1KW, 17 AVP 18" | TABLETOPKETTLE <C
I D 68 57 < ) EXTEND 3 5/8" MTL. STUDS FULL HT.
o AND SECURE CONT TOP RUNNER 70 63 SOLID TOP UNIT TRAY SLIDES / PORTABLE —
% D S BOT. OF STEEL STRUCT. AS REQD. 64 | DOUBLE COMBIOVEN 480V-30, 22.4 KW x 2 (Two Ovens) ‘al
||
D 65 BAKER'S INGREDIENT SHELF =
2 A I I I
FD STANLESS STEEL — —~——|———35/8" MTL. STUD DIAG. FRAMING = o
CLOSURE PANEL BY : :
FREEZER/COOLER _ MEMBERS AT 32" 0.C. SECURE TO 67 STORAGE SHELF 1
— MFR. TO 6" ABOVE = % 4 STRUCT. ABOVE AS REQD. 68 PREP TABLE W/ SINKS - 7-0" DBL COMPARTMENT ( )
= —S.S. COILING OVERHEAD COILING FINISHED CLG. = N CONT. 3 5/8" MTL. STUD 69 AIR CURTAIN INSECT FAN CHC10-1048A, 120V/1PH, 6.5AMP —
! DOOR W/ S.M. COVER BY MFR. = o / BOTTOM RUNNER - s Pym— —
— = . OR 4" OPEN RECEPTACLE REF. TO M/E/P DWGS.
PROVIDE WD. BLK'G AS REQD. = N S Eg%LOER\;V?F%EE';‘ER \¢
= 2XWD. SHIM AS REQD. j{— ' FD FLOOR DRAIN REF. TO M/E/P DWGS.
— B.0. HOOD STAINLESS STEEL D
— 98 AFF CLOSURE TRIM BY NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS THRU
- sl FREEZERI/COOLER INSULATED WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER LL]
56 ] MFR. INSTALLER (CONDUIT, ETC.) ARE TO BE SEALED W/ (D
———————————————————————————— - L SILICONIZED SEALANT, TYP. AT WALL
e < AND CEILINGS. D:
5 BRIt | \ <<
% = N S PER MFR. w I
= T e e b Al REQS. <|t
i -1 oz =19
/ — e SUSP. ACOUST. CLG. o|o =
e REFERTO [I= 1. % .. [~
i ‘ ——— ‘ CAFETERIA SIDE PLANS [ =t e LLI
v 1 - -
CAULK AT SEAMS TYP. L N 2x P.T. WD. BLOCKING (CONT))
: S - W/ 3/4" GALV. G-90 ANCHOR
= WRAP AROND SIS 30LTS § 24 0.C.WAK 3 | CEILING AT WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER
|~ JAMB GUIDE BEYOND 11/2" = 1-0" N
LINE OF SIS HEAD | ROUGH OPENING
ABOVE AND 1/4"H., 7-4"AFF.
1" W. RAISED DRIP ‘ A, I | |
EDGEBELOW _ —'—— = ‘ ; ; |
A e 4;\ 2 P.T. WD. BLOCKING (CONT) N | I JOB NO. 2246
= RSN = AN W/ 3/4" GALV. G-90 ANCHOR
1 R S BOLTS @ 24" 0.C. MAX. FACE OF WALK IN ——=t
e AN\ COOLER/FREEZER e A DATE SEPT 11,2023
= S | WOOD BLOCKING AS REQD :
[ A \  (conm) DISH ROOM SIDE REFER TO ROOM
j %74 A L i L-BEAD AND SEALANT, CONT. FINISH GROUPS FOR REFER TO SPEC FOR EXISTING DRAWN AN
=4 - s 5o FLOOR FINISH FLOOR FINISH O
[——— STEEL ANGLE JAMB SUPPORT P
— PER COILING DOOR MFR. BACKER ROD REFER TO CHECKED
L/ OVERHEAD COILING DOOR AND SEALANT PLANS
COPYRIGHT © 2023
N D N s BER:: SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
~ P ST e B Y E=S ARCHITECTS, PLLC
~— ~ \/\ L4 oY S S N T gg
—_ B T R o T | = METAL HOOD ASSEMBLY.
MARINE EDGE W/ STAINLESS 28;:0 O@ @53 aos ceoue 00 o7 = CONC.SLAB REFERTO E(EEESFTZTEOA'\ICECH'DWGS' REVISIONS
: | b 3. ¥ T R e e STRUCT. No.| Description
STEEL CLOSURE AT ENDS - b DISHTABLE 9@% C%OQ B S e, s T e o P REQUIREMENTS. 2
TYP. _ N | | T.0. TABLE R ‘E‘ ‘ ‘EO‘% I ég%o% —=———RIGID INSUL. - 4" THICK
= : = 210'AEF. = & UNDER COOLER, 6" THICK
- I = { <| T - 1= & %‘v 2
2 (NI RE = IE=RE 25" QC)QO) SO OH L UNDERFREEZER
ot R E P [ T ’ : 4 <5
AA— . B ' \7fof§>g%@ @,@1 - 2 &F @@w%@N¥VAPOR BARRIER w
ENLARGED KITCHEN PLAN S DY Y S Wﬁ o0 tedd o TR o-TG
1 10 = == == ™ oraver
e =10 EEEEEE R
COMPACTED FILL
SHEET
S 1"=1-0" 2 11/2"=1-0" 4 1"=1-0" A 2 ]
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~f o ' g | EPOXY RESIN FLOORING AND e / \ % 11
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CORR SCHLUTER RONDEC FULL HT. ———4"H. RESIN BASE {:) .

- OF TILE AND CONT. ALONG Pl

5'-55/8"

Y
% \

TOP EDGE OF TILE ACCENT
P FACE OF PAINTED WALL EPOXY RESIN NN
' g FLOORING
—

J
Sl 4X8 MB TILE PLAN DETAIL TILE EDGE DETAIL &
- 1Y & L (7 )TILE 6 1TILE : : o
a 1 T T - )
: — )
TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE o [ o
16 | ENLARGED GIRLS LOCKER ROOM | ACCESSORY MTG. HT. MER. ENLARGED RESTROOMS PLAN 3 14 ADMIN & NURSING RESTROOM -
1/4" = 10" 3 1/4" = 10"
(1) | COAT HOOK AND BUMPER 48" TOP OF HOOK ASI 0714 1/4" = 1'-0" LLI
¢ SHOWER CONTROLS & (2) | SOAP DISPENSER (SURFACE MTD.) 40" TO VALVE ASI 0347 D
s ¥ oo e LOCATION DOUBLE ROLL TOILET PAPER DISPENSER 24" TO CENTER LINE AS 0264-12 o
7 REFER TO MEP . -
| ¢ ¢ \BACK AL 21 M:X- (3)"" | Wi VANDAL RESISTANT SPINDLE (SURFACE MOUNTED) TOILET COMPARTMENT DETAILS (TC)
fffffff 3 g FINISH <
N 2-11 g \ 16" MIN. [ENDWALL (4) | 42'S.S.GRABBAR (L4 33" TO CENTERLINE AS| 3100-P-42 ; ;
i ‘ = END WALL g o~ e \/ /\, —
¢ @ . FINISH (5) | 36"S.5.GRABBAR (L-4) 33" TO CENTERLINE ASI 3100-P-36 FACE BEYOND —< xcw CMU COURSE =
1 e ) ~N £ e R
r-o 3'- 6" MIN. P 6" MAX. o SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL (SURFACE MOUNTED 24" TO TOP (28" FOR ADA ASI 0852 OF A2l _cuTE
MAX. 7 @7 - *ﬂ T Aﬁ Q VoA Q Q o /V 3-0 \\ L’]l”” @ ( ) ( ) WALL \ H GALV. H.M. DOORQI | CUT 6" CMU IJJ
o (‘£ O\ | -0 y 3'- 6" MIN. ;- . Q (7) | MIRROR W/ S.S. FRAME - 24'x36" 40" TO BOTTOM AS| 0600-B - 24'x36" ) '
X . )A N I ||
CENTERLNE [ T 7% > T O‘\ MAX. ¢ RS = O“ PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER (DISPENSER W/ WASTE 48" TO DISPENSER SLOT ASI 0469-2 - ( \ - REFER TQ PLAN 6" CMU SOLID
777777 4 [ - q
OF BRACKET pROJECT|O4‘-_ | | S = MOUNT o ( ‘ } % - N // i % % RECEPTACLE AT ALL RESTROOMS - SURFACE MTD.) H T W - GALV. H.M. FRAME 334 BOTTOM BOND 6" CMU SOLID BOTTOM N
6" FROM NS == |  CENTERLINE — =X P / o= = 24" S.S. GRAB BAR (1-1/4") 33" TO CENTERLINE AS| 3100-P-24 i TC5 i W W W/ TERMINATED / BEAM W/ (1) #5 . BOND BEAM W/ (1) #5 6" CONC. BOND
CORNER | |« &l & OFeracker| PRO¥ECTO-= | &z NE: =\ i 2 = S - E i TC2 I~ STOP (PAINT)———= REBAR CONT. REBAR CONT éR)OUT BEAM
— = _ 1 : 6' FROM NS | | 2= i | Sl N ] ; 48" S.S. GRAB BAR (1-1/4") 33" TO CENTERLINE ASI 3100-P-48 gl @ w L 7C6 \ ||| w1 - (GROUT SOLID) SOLID) - W/ 1 NO. 5 REBAR
= N oz o :| > PROVIDE WD. BLKG. *J I [l : I " AANT IARALT
= CORNER S 8© = £ ASREQUREDAT , 2 (11) | 18"VERTICAL S.S. GRAB BAR (1-1/4") 40" TO BTM. CENTERLINE ASI 3100-P-18 S@T:I._CI:_. B w M | - M go?\lFEG' FOR CUT CMU GALV. H.M. DOOR
> |5 M= =2 ! o - FRAME (PAINT,
/ 4 |° L =3 = @ STUDWALLS & ICF (12) | S.S. SOAP DISPENSER 40" TO VALVE AS| 0343 ™1 i (E;EAM)(THIS END << ~ | course — SRS * GROUT (SOLID) JOB NO. 2246
. - NLY - )
20" MIN 0" MIN ~ (13) | SHOWER ROD / CURTAIN HOOKS | CURTAIN 84" TO CENTER / LENGTH ASI 12241200 SHU / 1200V = ] ] RN EEESES o 2 BULLNOSE CMU, TYP.
: : AS REQ'D ON PLANS — -1 o5
- - = STALL WALLS > i \ o DATE SEPT 11,2023
3'- 6" MAX. 3-6" MAX, . . * * ot ] ~ & SEALANT CONT.
ADA WATER CLOSET REQUIREMENTS ADA S H OW E R CO NT RO L LAYO UT MOP /BROOM HOLDER (36" WIDE) 72'T0TOP SEE PLUMBING SCHED. 2"\[{ SCHED. 2 L{ SCHED. 2" © —OPEN AREA o | _—BASE (REF. BASE (SEE ROOM PERIMTER OF FRAME
. 7 / ® ROOM FINISH
ADULT (SEE FIGURES 604.5.1 & 609.4.2 PER CHILD 18 1/2"=1-0" (15) | 59 WALL MOUNTED / FOLD-DOWN (W/ LEG SUPPORTS) 35" TO TABLE TOP SEL?V%1§QI¥2§/ER5RB:\§EROVED g 4 \\SEE oL ANJ I ‘ < - GROUPS) FINISH GROUP) S EQ DRAWN AN
HEIGHT ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 FOR FURTHER HEIGHT SPECIAL NEEDS CHANGING TABLE (300 LB CAPACITY) EQUAL - # LI 2403.1501-02 /TCS = _¢J—|N. FLOOR _¢ FIN. FLOOR
INFORMATION
) MOP BASIN FLOOR MOUNTED SEE PLUMBING PART|A|_ ELEVAT|ON W CHECKED
TC1 DETAIL SECTION HEAD DETAIL
ADA COMPLIANT GRAB BAR LAYOUT (17) | TOWEL BAR (24" WIDE) 48" TO CTR OF BAR AS10760-224 U4"=1"0" *SCHEDULE LOCATED ON SHEET A7.1 TC2 H rs TC3 ot TC4 ) i COPYRIGHT © 2023
O [ ip-ro BABY CHANGING STATION 33" MAX. TO OPENED POSITION | ASI 9012 REFERTO FLOOR PLANS FOR STALL LAYOUT AND QUANTITY ¢ SHERVAN CARTER BARNHART
W T VINYL SHOWER PAN VEVBRANE DOUBLE ROBE/ TOWEL HOOK 48" TO TOP OF HOOK ASI 127 /7o) 34 p
EXTEND UP WALLS 42" MIN, . | REVISIONS
CERAMIC TILE D SET ATOP CONCRETE SLAB PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER (SURFACE MOUNTED) 46" TO DISPENSER SLOT ASI 20210 W ’’’’’’’ h No.| Description
SOFT JOINT AT DRAIN PERIMETER TO ACHIEVE PROPER SLOPE (21) | FOLDING SHOWER SEAT 18" TO TOP OF SEAT ASI 8205 GALV. H.M. DOOR FRAME TC7 N ¢ ¢ o
5" WIDE MARBLE THRESHOLD A2.1 S
( RESIN BASE \ WITH 1/4" CHAMFERED EDGES (22) HANDICAP fﬁéﬁgp\g 'F\fE”\F‘{' J(i)MB, u | BULLNOSE r-o 3'- 6" MIN. y
Y EPOXYRESINFLOORING AT SHOWER THRESHOLD STALL cooimenin STALL STALL CMU, TYP, max. 1 O——9—-X¢
SLOPE 1/8"/FT SLOPE ) j~TILE FLOORNG (23) | HAND DRYER 40" TO BUTTON CENTERLINE | DYSON AIRBLADE dB g  TYP. CMU TO FLOOR, GROUT SOLID T MOUNT | %
T . ] 6" CONC. BOND CENTERLINE —
TILE EDGE / TRIM DETAILS soucon oo mocro = || 43
I, R e GENERAL TO”_ET ACCESSORY NOTES 5 REBAR 6" FROM NS | | o= - REQUIREMENTS.
—~ — NOTE: AT CORNERS PROVIDE |~ LINE OF GYP OR CMU LINE OF GYP OR CMU WALL — OALY: M, DOOR FRANE CONT (GROUT FORNER /—L e (86%5 lee ggg?cfgﬁé&
CONC. SLAB, REFER TO STRUCT. VERT. SCHLUTER STRIP JOLLY WALL BOTTOM OF CEILING OR 1 MODEL NO'S. DENOTE TOILET ACCESSORIES PRODUCTS OFFERED BY "AMERICAN SPECIALTIES, INC, (ASI) AND REPRESENT S ! é?éﬂn% '\é'RNb(S’%AS'\(')CLT;) RS SOLD) Zg A117.1-2009 FOR FURTHER
| ——DRAIN W/ CLAMPING RING. HOIRZ. SCHLUTER £ SOFFIT THE LEVEL OF QUALITY REQUIRED AND SHALL BE USED AS A BASIS OF DESIGN. it WO ‘ = INFORMATION)
REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS, VERT. SCHLUTER " STRIPJOLLY DEPTH & PROVIDE SHCLUTER 2 ALLITEMS SHALL BE LOCATED HORIZONTALLY AND MOUNTED TO SPECIFIC POINT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR SURFACES IN e A, il SHEET
o o NOTE: WAVAV| il JOLLY, ASREQD. | R "JOLLY" EDGE TRIM & MTL ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) - ANSI A117.1 - 2009, PERIMETER OF FRAME ~_
1'-6 % 1'-0 EXTEND VINYL SHOWER / DEPTH AS REQD. REVEAL, TO EXTEND UP 3 REFER TO MEP DWGS. AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES, CONTROLS, AND FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS. BULLNOSE CMU, TYP. OV
; ,’ BEHIND CLG. OR SOFFIT 4 ALLEXPOSED PIPING AT LAVATORIES / HC LAV'S. SHALL BE INSULATED AND COVERED WITH A PRE MOLDED RIGID INSULATION - 0 MIN.
gg'NBI\IEAE(,\)AI\?IDRASNHE)\,\IAVII’E\lé o  {<4=— PORCELAIN TILE , PORCELAIN TILE BASE CORGELAN TILE JACKET. 3 6 MAX
5 ALL TOILET ACESSORIES TO INCLUDE VANDAL RESISTANT OPTION. TC5 JAMB DETAIL 1C6 JAMB DETAIL TC7 HEAD DETAIL :
6 REFER TO ALL FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR ACCESSORIES REQUIRED AT OTHER LOCATIONS, —— —— .
SHOWER DETAIL @ @ 7 INSTALL GRAB BARS TO ALLOW 1 1/2" BETWEEN GRAB BAR AND WALL. 11/2"=1-0 112=10 112'=1-0 TYP. ACCESSORIES LAYOUT .
8 REFER TO TYPICAL ADA COMPLIANT GRAB BAR LAYOUT 7/A2.2
TYP. AT ALL EDGES, TYP. AT TILE BASE TYP. AT CEILING
9 1"=1-0" UN.O. CONDITIONS CONDITIONS AT ADA WATER CLOSETS
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@ STAIR AND LANDING RAILINGS:

CONC. FOUNDATION WALL,
g » | STAIR HANDRAIL AND
/ ' | STRERSOTE GUARDRAIL NOTES
& EDGE OF STAIR NOSING FRE 340"
= VERIFY W/
- N BELOW STRINGERS;
- \ @ ‘ N ENDS TO WAL ELEVATOR VPR X Y Y Y B T | ,
HANDRAIL AND CLOSE. N S s S B S SRR S B s LSS e e e @ MC 12 X 10.6 STEEL"CHANNEL STRINGER (PAINT), CLOSE ALL EXPOSED SIDES
= | O (R TH N I A | I AND ENDS WITH 1/8" STEEL PLATE (PAINT)
@ - | g — _’_"_Jr_ _h_l — e [ | [N | } || I
RS N e [ (A oo\
| | F . \ Nk N T T N I/ /A (A N I | | (I - LANDINGS:
b ] A (A A [ T I | |
N HANDRAIL WALL BRACKET : e [ [T AN . "
w = WITH HIDDEN FASTENERS | | r P : <| T I [ [ TR N LANDING TR { - | Lol (@ 3 CONCRETE FILL ON 12 GA. STEEL PAN.
= : . - z O (R A L I |
— PROVIDE WD. BLKG. FOR 1 o I . > | (| AN NN (NI ‘¢ ™ 0 [ | | WA
" 4 1 & <~ N T T N (N TR IR A 5-10"AFF. \ ——UP LANDING SUPPORTS:
NOTE: PROVIDE 3-0" WIDE ANCHORAGE. g | | | ELEV o é o L I (A o \} }\ I } } } } \ —
i A EDGE OF STAIRNOSING | | L b S 5) I : ° O T T T A T T I o N (3) C8X18.75 EXTEND TO CONCRETE BEARING WALLS. PROVIDE FULL WELD TO i
PLATFORM PER OSHA BELOW | : I | | r e o (- STAIR. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CLIP ANGLES, PLATE ETC. AS REQ'D TO COMPLETE n
STANDARDS. REFER TO = B HANDRAIL WALL e — — @ R4 e [ [ \} }\ H H } } } } FULL BEARING CONDITION. wn
SPECS. ALL COMPONENTS e RETURN ENDS TO WALL BRACKET WITH HIDDEN L ‘| | [ T N A | O ﬂ
. o 8 e —— = e [ (A ] (R T T I |
FOR COMPLETE 2 »|C ), ] AND CLOSE. NOTE: PROVIDE WALL BRACKET FASTENERS. PROVIDE L———— ,_%_;_L%,I, T I 1 SO N SN IO D N N (O GA C6X 13 EXTEND FROM STRINGER TO STRINGER. PROVIDE FULL WELD, o
INSTALLATION OF 5 3 BEYOND s EVERY 60" MAX. (4) BRACKETS (EQUAL WD. BLKG. FOR SN — - '-q ADDITIONAL CLIP ANGLES, PLATE, ETC. AS REQUIRED O
INDUSTRIAL STAIR SHALL == N SPACED) MINIMUM PER RUN OF ANCHORAGE. g4 0 1 @ wx3 XU O
BE PROVIDED BY MFR. = & STAIRS. 3" X 3" X 1/4" STEEL ANGLE LANDING SUPPORT. x
® AT TOP OF STAIR/RAMP RUN AT BOTTOM OF STAIR RUN CLEAR (o}
DIAMOND BOARD TREADS, E L EVATO R P IT F) LAN \ STAI R A P LAN ® ﬁESﬁ_’TOD’I\II\ESSSEEgFER THAN 4'-0" IN LENGTH PROVIDE S3X5.7's FOR
TYP. -
4 "=1-0" 1 "=1-0" TREADS:
ALUM. STRINGER 1/4"=1-0 1/4"=1-0 -
/—@ N @ @ (6) 212" CONCRETE FILL ON STEEL PAN.
ANGLE @ EA. STRINGER, _ﬁ /—® 7 N | TREAD/RISER PANS:
ANCHPR TO CONC. SLAB Lg' PLATE END r WALL HAN D RAI L D ETAI L (TYP ) sl @ 12 GA. STEEL PAN PROVIDE PROFILE AS SHOWN IN DETAIL 10/A2.6
W/ 3/4" EXP. BOLTS @ EA. N 15 H el
STRINGER & 3 =1-0" B
TREAD/RISER PAN SUPPORTS:
FIRST F.F.E. ™ H. H
Py == Ha []
98-0 /—@) . [ 11/2" X 11/2" X 1/8" STEEL ANGLE, WELD TO STRINGERS AS REQUIRED TO
@_\‘ | ~ 1| RECEIVE PANS. LOCATE ANGLES INSIDE PANS.

@ TS 11/2"X11/2" VERTICAL SUPPORTS. WELD TO STRINGERS @ 4'- 1" O.C. MAX.

—! N (EQUAL SPACING)
@0 TS11/2"X11/2" STEEL HORIZONTAL RAILS, CONT.
-1
5-6' : @D 9GA. 1'x1" WWF WELD TO STEEL ANGLE FRAME, SEE NOTE 14,
4
6 TREADS @ 11" EA. :
W = @ N\ ~ HANDRAIL:
INDUSTRIAL STAIR DETAIL A2.5 10 GUARDRAIL DETAIL T e @ 114" DIA. STANDARD STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL. PROVIDE BRACKETS AT VERTICAL
5 16 : B i e s Bk i Sl B SUPPORTS. RETURN TO WALL AT ENDS AND CLOSE ENDS OF RAILINGS.
1"=1-0 11/2"=1-0 y (I T TR A | INSTALL AT 36" ABOVE STAIR NOSINGS AND LANDINGS. REFER TO DETAIL
/-@ y o 15/A2.6 FOR WALL-MOUNTED HANDRAIL DETAILS. PAINT TYP.
/7 T ‘
i A 7" TALL CONCRETE PLINTH | @3 HANDRAIL BRACKET, PROVIDE 4 MIN. PER RUN (EQUALLY SPACED). REFER TO
21/2" 1044 112" +/- N i A S S S . = / r ‘ NOTE 12.
4 z | LANDING T.?j;;:;:;; e e b o S\ ‘
V.IF. < i I AN " W 1o 1
. T o m@ GAVAFF. oot e N e | @3 12X U2'x 18 STL ANGLE
11/2" 112" 11/2" 112" e o o e N T
& EQ EQ EQ RETURN Wy T AN ‘
S HANDRAIL \\\\\ o g e\ } } } } . . ‘
TO POST. AN T L A L L s © ‘ S G O S
E _ N \g\\ R R R A S A L NI “| i ‘ TAI R E N E RAL N TE
& et ®—< \_@__ XN ) AN T L TN O ‘
« < I Ty ' ‘ _ 1. STEEL STAIR, LANDING AND RAIL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FABRICATED
g el Nttt S S — AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED TO MEET OR EXCEED ALL CODE
= +~| , o ; L REQUIREMENTS FOR DESIGN LOADINGS.
——— STAIR RAILING K 4-8 AL 13-9 1 N
N /-@ @—\ WALL 15TREADS @ 11"EA. 2. ALL STAIR RISERS WITHIN A FLIGHT SHALL BE EQUAL IN HEIGHT.
~N o~ -
o / A g [NOTE: >—@ 13-0" g-8 3. FIELD PAINT ALL EXPOSED STEEL COMPONENTS WITH SPECIFIED

COATING OVER SHOP APPLIED PRIMER. NEUTRALIZE PIECE MARKINGS
PRIOR TO PAINTING. PROVIDE LANDING, TREAD AND NOSING FINISHES

1

(j ())—\ " CORE DRILL AND REFER TO STAIR
GROUT SOLID, TYP. / AND RAILING
NOTES, THIS SHEET

\ i / . A INDICATED IN ROOM FINISH GROUPS. CORRECT ANY DEFECTS OR DAMAGE
& T TO PRIMER PRIOR TO PAINTING.
| | FFE.
P LA | | A R I R O EER ] EL100-0" 4. NOT USED.
% e <,|:| P f R R R S {_T[ ;\AA:“ T PN a',\}j J;L“\ BN A I B il i S j;l i qir (ASSUMED)

5. ALL RAILING CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WELDED CONTINUOUSLY AND
GROUND SMOOTH.

| _ - - - - 4 . ~ N B - 4. - - - - . - . 4 S N _ - |
CONCRETE SLAB 7

1/8" CLOSURE
- PLATE, TYP.

NORTONVILLE, KY

6. RAILING CLEARANCE: SHALL BE LESS THAN 4 INCHES OF CLEAR SPACE
BETWEEN ANY TWO RAILINGS, BETWEEN RAILINGS AND WALL OR OTHER
SURFACE, AND ANY HORIZONTAL RAILING AND A STRINGER.

T T T T T T T T T T 1T
3

9220 HOPKINSVILLE RD,

CANE RAIL DETAIL
12 1"=1-0"

7. MEMBER SIZES ARE MINIMUMS. STAIR FABRICATOR SHALL INSTALL
— MEMBERS SIZED AS NEEDED TO ACHIEVE REQUIRED LOADINGS.
L e ARCHITECT SHALL BE INFORMED OF ANY REQ'D REVISION PRIOR TO SHOP
Tl 2 STAIR B PLAN DRAWING SUBMITTALS.
— 2 e 8. FIELD VERIFY FINAL RAILINGS DIMENSIONS AFTER STRINGERS ARE
1/4"=1-0 INSTALLED.

—
o
o
T
O
DN
%
=
Nz
o
O
T
T
|_
-
O
DN

7 7 /\/ 0 3" X 3" X 1/4" STEEL ANGLE 4" LONG,

RETURN ENDS TO ]
WALL AND CLOSE — N\ | o P L WHERENOTED A~ e e o OR 1O 9. HANDRAIL DIMENSIONS ARE TO STAIR NOSINGS.
- |
|

EXPANSION ANCHOR
L FACE OF WALL

10. PROVIDE SEALANT AT BOTTOM INTERSECTION OF STRINGERS AND
FLOOR FINISH TO MATCH STRINGER FINISH COLOR, TYP.

@ 11. AT EXPOSED LOCATIONS, ANCHORAGE OF STAIR COMPONENTS TO CMU
AND CONCRETE SHALL BE THROUGH STINGERS, CHANNELS OR OTHER
MAIN PERIMETER MEMBERS IN CONJUNCTION WITH POCKETS, EMBEDS OR
SIMILAR CONCEALED METHODS AS ENGINEERED BY THE STAIR
FABRICATOR. EXPOSED CLIPS AND BOLTED CONNECTIONS BELOW SUCH

GUARD RAIL @ FIRST FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.

3 11/2"=1'-0"

HANDRAIL WALL BRACKET | R
WITH HIDDEN FASTENERS | 7] REFERTO >

PROVIDE WD. BLKG. @ PLAN \
BRACKET LOCATIONS FOR

ANCHORAGE WHERE REQ'D
OUTSIDE FACE OF ‘

i:i!i:viiu A e f S | “l=— GUARDRAIL BEYOND, WHERE ELEVATOR GENERAL NOTES

e APPLICABLE
— P I'-0'CLR. l,
EDGE OF NOSING TO INSIDE OF RALL

| p

d

ABOVE TREAD NOSING

[
.
& o
B
SEE PLANS
EQ RISERS

212

A. ALL PROJECTIONS AND/OR SETBACKS WHICH OCCUR HORIZONTALLY ALONG
THE WALLS ENCLOSING THE HOISTWAY SHALL BE PROJECTED WITH A BEVELED
SURFACE AT AN ANGLE OF NOT LESS THAN 75 DEGREES FROM HORIZONTAL

-11/2"

B. ELEVATOR CAB FLOOR FINISH SHALL BE LVT.

33/4"

Kl 112"

C. SEE ELEVATOR SPECIFICATION SECTION FOR OTHER REQUIREMENTS.

D. ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ANY SUPPLEMENTAL
STRUCTURE, SUPPORTS, BEAMS, ANCHORS, OR OTHER COMPONENTS REQUIRED
FOR ELEVATOR LOADS, REACTIONS, OR EQUIPMENT SUPPORT AS REQUIRED FOR
A COMPLETE OPERATING SYSTEM AND THAT COMPLIES WITH ALL APPLICABLE
CODES.

HANDRAIL DETAIL - TYP. STRINGER DTL. @ WALL TYP. STAIR PAN DETAIL
13 3"=1-0" 14 11/2" = 1-0" 10 3"=1-0"

—11/2"

E. ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ANCHORS,
EMBEDS, BEAM POCKETS, ETC. WITH OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED FOR
PROPER CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE.

Q\®

'Iﬁw

33/4"

PLANS & DETAILS

2'-214"

"N

ELEVATOR & HOISTWAY NOTES

PIT LADDER:

@ PROVIDE 18" WIDE WALL MOUNTED STEEL PIT LADDER W/ RUNGS AT 12"
0.C. LADDER SHALL PROJECT 7" (TO CENTERLINE OF RUNG) OFF WALL AND
SIDE RAILS SHALL EXTEND 4'-0" ABOVE ADJACENT FLOOR LEVEL. PRIME
AND PAINT LADDER AND COORDINATE LOCATION WITH ELEVATOR MFR.
BEFORE FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION. MAINTAIN 4" CLEARANCE EACH
SIDE OF RAIL.

11/2"

ENLARGED STAIRS & ELEVATOR

‘-/—@
A/_@

\1 12"

BEYOND

BEYOND

2'-214"

312"

SRR

SILL ANGLE:

PROVIDE STL. ANGLE, BOLT ATTACHED STL. ANGLE TO CONC. SLAB, ON
EACH FLOOR AT ELEVATOR DOOR LOCATION. COORDINATE FINISH FLOOR
ELEVATION (F.F.E.) AS REQUIRED TO ACCEPT ELEVATOR MFRS, JOB NO. 2246

!? THRESHOLD UNIT AND SCHEDULED FLOOR FINISHES.

18

. _ N ~ T.0.Steel1
, L=l o . S 112'-0"

DATE SEPT 11,2023

‘ 5 0 SUMP PIT:

{ C > 24" X 24" X 24" SUMP PIT W/ MTL. GRATE COVER COORD. W/ STRUCT. & M/E DRAWN AN
DWGS.. VERIFY LOCATION W/ ELEVATOR MFR. SEE M & E DRAWINGS FOR
PUMP INFORMATION.

T
—11/2

IF-F=1
M
Ml
Il

iy

i
I

312"

==
Il
|
|
|
|
IL

CHECKED

= fINFILL STAIR PAN

i3
H
Il
Il
Il
Il
L

JE=
"
I
I
Il
Il
1 _
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%Zj&ﬁé = = =1 No.| Description

/

,,,,,,, [ i [ fl SN
S— — = m———— 'S 2 S 100' - 0"

3 GUARDRAIL AT SECOND FLOOR 9 INDUSTRIAL STAIRS IN AREAC 11 AREA A - TRANS. SECT. 02 SHEET
11/2"=1-0" 1/4" =1'-0"

1/4"=1-0"
GUARDRAIL DETAIL
17 11/2"=1-0" |
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23-23/8"
£ a TYPICAL CASEWORK MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ARE TMI SYSTEMS DESIGN CORP.
7-0" , 23-23/8" (PHONE NO. 1-800-456-6716) AND REPRESENT THE LEVEL OF QUALITY REQUIRED AND SHALL BE
o . w USED AS THE BASIS FOR EQUAL PRODUCTS. HEIGHT INDICATED IS TO TOP OF COUNTERTOP.
= LINE OF WALL LINE OF WALL —=— = LINE OF WALL LINE OF WALL —=| r-0 / 16'-23/8
PLAS. LAM. "B" 16'-2 318" , 7-0" XXXXX  <—F——  TMIMODEL #
112" PLAS LAMC"—« N 1l WXHXD  <——— WIDTHXHEIGHT (T.0. COUNTERTOP)
X LLLL | | | | | 1= XDEPTH
) _ I | | | | |
\ X — [ | | | g -0 y A MOUNT ALL BASE AND WALL CASEWORK PER ADA GUIDELINES AND ANSI A117.1-2003.
1
= = ' U 1 1 1 1 1 B MOUNT TOP OF UPPER WALL CABINETS @ 70" AFF., UN.O. .
Il ﬂ C  COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL CASEWORK . %’,)J
\ f { D  PROVIDE FINISHED END PANELS AT ALL EXPOSED LOCATIONS. <A
j L]
N AN \/L 4 E  PROVIDE 4' BACK AND SIDE SPLASH AT ALL WALL LOCATIONS. %
INT. SUPPORT \CAB'NET LOCK RESILIENT BASE PLAS. LAM. "A" TYP. F PROVIDE INFILL PANELS AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL VOIDS @ ALL BASE CABINETS. 8
RESILIENT BASE o
G ALL WALL AND BASE CABINETS SHALL HAVE LOCKS ON DOORS AND DRAWERS. PROVIDE
ONE KEY SYSTEM PER ROOM AND ONE MASTER KEY.
H  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT COUNTERTOP. COORDINATE W/
UNDER COUNTER EQUIPMENT,
MEDIA COUNTER ELEVATION - BACK MEDIA COUNTER ELEVATION - FRONT MEDIA CENTER COUNTER ?
12 38" = 10" 9 38" = 10" 1 17 = 10" J PROVIDE CONTINUOUS WOOD BLOCKING @ METAL STUD WALL LOCATIONS FOR
MOUNTING OF CASEWORK.
K PLUMBING PIPES TO RUN BELOW CASEWORK AS SHOWN ON MECH. DWGS.
9-4
[~ LINE OF WALL
7.4 , 20
PLAS. LAM. "B" LINE OF WALL —=—
| & 5
PLAS. LAM."C"— - K
—- LINE OF WALL 2 6-0 2 4-6 %/ ~
L | Z S B
46" , 6-0 , N —7 Tl © \
1-6" W W ! & |
. y N - k4 . | 10
\ & S O U T H H O P KI N S o PLAS. LAM. "A" BETWEEN/ABOVE /. | A2.6
= = ] PANELS, TYP. —
o AN g =
— — ¢ | N PLAS. LAM. "B" @ PANELS, TYP. ‘ s
— - RESILIENT BASE—— ] — @
RESILIENT BASE *E |
PLAS. LAM. "A" |
10 FRYSC DESK ELEVATION - FRONT |
3/8" = 10" |
ADMIN RECEPTION DESK ADMIN RECEPTION DESK - === = — -
| @)
g ELEVATION - BACK c | ELEVATION - FRONT LINE OF WALL | S o
3/8" = 10" 3/8" = 10" | Y >
» 5w
PLAS. LAM. "B" . PLAS. LAM."C" S F— —F 7}7 _ @ LU
© I \ % — L|J
2.6/, 6-0' , — — I T 0p) > —
W N — = n =
\ ) N & < —
= N < ZZ
& CABINET LOCK ( ) al
« - - INT. SUPPORT FRYSC DESK O I_
RESILIENT BASE 3 ——— 1 oY
T . O
RESILIENT BASE 5 ADMIN RECEPTION DESK 11 FRYSC DESK ELEVATION - BACK = o~ Z
PLAS. LAM."A" 1/2" = 1-0" 3/8" = 10" D AN\
O (@)
BACKSPLASH/SIDESPLASH CONT. kEDAfE E)Eggg‘gbg%\ggg; LAM. f | N |
ADMIN RECEPTION DESK AT ALL WALL LOCATIONS, TYP. j\
2-6" i
ELEVATION - FRONT 2 i d ~
13 38" = 10" L PLAS. LAM. "C" NOTE. ] / . L
o~ OVER 3/2" PLYWOOD ) PLASTIC LAMINATE AT 10 16 v
. = ALL EXPOSED FACES.
1x4 WD. BLKG. 112", 101/2"
RRRRREE -, PLAS.LAM."C"
EDGE OF —1] S OVER 3/4" PLYWOOD 1x4 WD. BLKG.
ORI / F - | —
TOP, CONT. / (WHERE APPLICABLE) ébLP'F',\gFE%"ED'ATE \ ] e
N 1 11/2" EDGE W/ 3mm PVC ' - PRty oL N | S—— - — : : \
2 . EDGING TMI C6001, OR REVEAL W/ CONTRASTING /{1 M4 T
CONT. PLAS. PLAS. LAM. TOP ON 3i4” PLYW. j‘ | / APPROVED EQUAL LAM. COLOR (SELECTED BY /«% SUPPORTS.
LAM. DOWN ARCHITECT), TYP. Q-
BACK OF PLYWD.« J==F / i
1x WOOD BLOCKING 60.00° O
FACE OF WALL glm WD. BLKG. PLAS. LAM. ON UNDERSIDE ——— i ; o
PLAS. LAM. "A" ON
PROVIDE CONT, } ;
2X WD. BLOCKING 3/4" PLAS. LAM. BRACKET & | ¥4"PLYWOOD | 1] 2
AT STUD WALL% FINISH CASEWORK BEYOND -',| PLAS.LAM."B"ON P.LAM. ON 3/4" PLYWD. SUPPORT ) —
WHERE APPLICABLE 3/4" PLYWOOD
, 0" ~ xp. LAM. ON 3" WIDE, 3/4" PLYWD. <E <E
HAL RESILIENT BASE, CUT 2x4 WD. STUDS @ WALL CLEAT, TYP. BOTH SIDES O —
] AS REQD. 10706 ~J :“-» ™ ——PROVIDE CUTOUTSFORELECTRICAL | 777 - LLI
REFER TO . \ CONDUITS, CABLING, ETC. -~ D
PLANS R~ NOTE: . \ ; : , (D
% & PLASTIC LAMINATE AT CONT. WD. BLOCKING, TYP.——4 ] I JUNCTION BOX. REFER s || =
i ALL EXPOSED FACES. TO ELECTRICAL PLANS . O
" 1 1/4"x1/4" PAINTED GALV. FOR LOCATION AND TYPE. [ -
BENT STEEL BRACKET. | RESIENTBASE i I — <E =
ANCHOR TO MASONRY W/ %/ 3/4" EXP. ANCHOR @ 36" O.C. . hRESILIENT BASE, CUT ] <E
1/2'@ EXP. ANCHORS AT 36" ‘ AS REQD. / al
P.T. 2x4 WOOD PLATE =
O.C. MAX. >A< FINISH CASEWORK )
BEYOND WHERE D LL]
REFER TO ROOM FINISH GROUPS APPLICABLE. PROVIDE P.
FOR BASE AND FLOOR FINISH LAM. AT ALL EXPOSED LL] —
SURFACES (D O
7 DESK SECTION 2 3 DESK SECTION 3 PLAS. LAM. TOP o =
11/2"=1-0" 11/2"=1-0" 2.6 <E
-0 1-6 1
WALL MOUNTED COUNTER TOP /
14 11/2"=1-0" ; =
N J Lu
~ | SOLID SURFACE
0 & COUNTERTOP
2xWD. BLKG. | 2 1/2' GROMMET, COORD. |, xwb.BlKG
TYP. i Y LOCATIONS W/ OWNER S
—X JOB NO. 2246
™| PLAS LAM =] al .
'A'ON 34" I / i o j DA